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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING 
November l§, 1985 --- 10:UO A.M. 011~~~1 01 
A Special Meeting of the Commis~~oner'§ Court was held on Friday, 
November 15, 1985 at 10:OP A.M. All members being present. The 
meeting was opened with prayer by Judge Allen Sturrock. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner 
Graham to approve payment for bills as submitted by the County 
Auditor, Ann Strickland with the exception of the bill from Mark 
Sax for a Delinquent Tax Fee of $ 1317.43. The commissioners would 
like to look further into· this fee before payment. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner Riley made a motion to approve the Tyler County Probation 
Report for October. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Lowe. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley to go out for bids on tw.o 
"Old Junked" pick-up trucks and one "Old Junked" Larger tr'uck. The 
bids will be opened at the regular meeting in December. If no bids 
are received then Commissioner Riley will be aOle to negotiate bids 
and sell the old trucks .. The trucks can be viewed at the' Precinct 
#1 County Barn. This motion was seconded by Commissioner Lowe. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner 
Lowe to approve the Monthly Report as submitted by the County Auditor. 
This report was tabled from the November 12th meeting. All voted 
yes ahd~none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner Graham made a motion not to approve the Budget of the 
Tyler County Tax Appraisal District due to raises given to employees. 
The motion was seconded b~ Commissioner Lowe. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley to authorize the County 
Auditor to temporarly transfer funds due to a cash flow problem. 
The funds to be transferred are Sanitary Landfill of $ 14,958.80, 
Capitol Improvement of $:33,500.00 and County-wide R-O-W of $ 13,164.80. 
These funds were originaliy transferred from the General Fund and 
are to be reimbursed when tax money is available. The motion was ~8C 

seconded by Commissioner Graham. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by eammissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner 
Graham to pass a resolution authorizing the County Judge and/or the 
County Auditor to obtain a loan from Citizens State Bank, if needed, 
to cover expenses for the month of December. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED. 

There were no comments fro~ the public concerning the Budget and 
Revenue Sharing. A public hearing of the proposal to increase 
property taxes by 7.14% will be on November 20, 1985.at 10:00 A.M. 

Commissioner Riley made a motion to table approving the Budget until 
November 25, 1985. Commissioner Graham seconded this motion. All 
voted yes and none no. 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned. 
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SIGNED: Sturrock, County Judge 

L. Riley, Comm. Pct. #1 

Comm. Pct. #2 

Willis Graham, Comm. Pct. #3 

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct. #4 

Grace Bostick,County Clerk 
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**----- G.L. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------lHf 

GENERAL FUND 

COMM. COURT APPROPRIATIONS 

i040i05 WOR!{ERS COMPENSATION 
DET .wORKERS C0l1PENSA nON 

1040108 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 
PITNEY BOWES, INC. 

1040109 PROBATION TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CU 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

1040115 SERVICE CONTRACTS 
INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 
LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 

1040120 ASSOCIATION DUES 
TEX. ASSOC. OF COUNTIES 

1040121 DETCOG TRAVEL 
JORDAN; JAMES R. 

1040150 ELECTION EXPENSE 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
STAFFORD-LOWDON CO. 
RUTH TANTON 
JEAN WATTS 
SHIRLEY ODOM 
VERCIE GREGORY 
GERAI,DINE EASl.EY 
AMOS M HUTTO 
KAREN PETITT 

COUNTY CLERK! 

1040207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
GREAT WESTERN SUPPLY DIV. 
HILL PRINTING 
ROGEF:5 OFFICE SUPPLY 
STAFFORD-LOWDON CO. 

1040209 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE co 
An. T INFORMI~TION SYSTEMS 

VETEF~NS SERVICE 

1040507 OFFICE SUPPLIES , 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1040509 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

20615 

20616 

20617 
20618 

20619 
20620 

20621 

20622 

20623 
20624 
20625 
20626 
20627 
20628 
20629-
20630 
20631 

20632 
20633 
20634 
20635 

20636 
20637 

20638 

20639 
20640 

877.67 

96.75 

51.40 
48.95 

589.00 
3261.00 

955.00 

14.35 

25.94 
320.75 
65.00 
65.00 
65.00 
65.00 
65.00 
90.00 
65.00 

68.07 
136.29 
74.25 

216.34 

78,89 
52.10 

4.46 

24.96 
4.64 

~,~ 
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**----- G.L. ACCT. ~ ! DESCRIPTION ------** 

GENERAL FUND 

DISTRICT CLERK 

1040707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE· SUPPLY 

1040709 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

1040718 LEASE EQUIPMENT 
XEROX CORPORATION 

JURY ACCOUNT 

1040855 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
ALLISON, JAMES M.; ATTY. 
CLARK; JAMES Aq ATTY. 
SMITH, JOE R. t ATTY. 

88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

1040909 TELEPHONE 
'- -.- -,--- -SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

AnT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
JUSTICE-OF-'PEACE; PCT. I 

1041107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

',' .. ' "':_ _ .. -=- I 

ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
MONROE 

1041109 TELEPHONE 

1041.114 BONDS 

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE co 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

CL.Et1MONS INSURANCE AGENCY 
JUSTICE-OF-PEACE; peT. II 

1041209 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL. TRE CO 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE peT. III 

1041309 TELEPHONE 
COLMESNEIL TELEPHONE CO. 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE; PCT. IV 

1041409 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY COURT 

1041544 COMMITTMENTS 
DEEP EAST TEX. MH-MR 

.... !,:'t: ... 1'\ .... , ; 'if 

20641 

20642 

20643 

20644 
20645 
20646 

20647 
20648 

20649 
20650 

20651 
20652 

20653 

20654 
20655 

20656 ' 

201:.57 

20658 

TOTAL. POSTED 

97.81 

71.89 

386.81 

150.00 
200.00 
350.00 

45.66 
37.85 

98.35 
39.00 

214.61 
15.00 

64.50 

25.19 
124.74 

33.11 

38.40 

220.00 
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11/14/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**~.---- G.L. AceT. !i ! DESCRIPTION -----.~** 

~ 

;;!, 

" 

GENERAL FUND 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

1041907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
BOBS PRESCRIPTION SHOP 
DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO. . 
I.U~~~ • ..f~~ 
INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 
KNOWLES LAW BOOK PUBLISH 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
NATIONAL DIST. ATTY. 
QUINLAN PUBLISHING CO,INC 
PRECISION PRINTING 

1041909 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BEL.L TEtE CO 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

1041917 TRANSCRIPTS 
POWER. S.D. 
F'OWER~ S.D. 

TAX OFFICE 
-~. -.----- - ..... 

1042007 SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1042009 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BEiI.L THE CO 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

co i042018 LEASE EQUIPt1ENT 
WESTERN DATA SERVICES,INC 

1042021 DELINQUENT TAX FEE 
MARK L. SAX 

COUNTY JUDGE 

1042107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
SllNBEAM THRIFT STORE 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1.042109 TELEPHONE 
JEFFERSON; BILL 
AT&T INFOP.MATION SYSTEriS 

COUNTY AUDITOR 

1042207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
BOOK DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

1042209 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

REF. ~ TOTp,L POSTEll 

20659 
20660 
20661 
20662 
20663 
20664 
20665 
20666 
20667 

20668 
20669 

20670 
20671 

~~0672 

20673 
20674 

20675 

20676 

20677 
20678 

20679 
20680 

20681 
20682 

20683 

31.90 
103.50 
571.20 
133.00 
93.12 

218.97 
50.00 
38.90 
49.55 

336.09 
62.00 

67.00 
123.00 

49.79 

111.88 
75.44 

617.50 

1317.43 

.00 
9.06 

20.00 
15.35 

4.74 
38.37 

63.59 
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**----- G.L. ACCL ~ ! DESCRIPTION -------l!l! 

GENERAL FUND 

COUNTY TREASURER 

1042307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1042309 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

1042607 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
MONROE 
TYCO FEEl) 

1042608 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 
SARGENT-SOWELL, INC. 
JARROTTS PHAR~1ACY 

1042609 TELEPHONE 

1042614 BONDS 

JEFFEJiSON, BILL 
SOUTHWESTERN BEL.L TELE CO 
AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

CLEMMONS INSU~:rINCE AGENCY 

1042630 REPAIF:S TO l'}EHICLES 
DON-MARC friUTOMOnVE 
WOODVILl.E AUTO PARTS 
WAL-MART STORE :::283 
WOODVILL.E AUTO PARTS 

1.042631 TIRES, TUBES 
NEAL ELLIOTT 
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVo 
MODICA BROTHEI~S 

1042632 GAS. OIL. GREASE 
. GULF OIl. CORP. 

GARDNER OIL CO,! J.E. 
TEXACO, INC. 
MOBIL OIL CREDIT CORP. 

1042633 RADIO MAINTENANCE 
BIG THICKET COMMUNICAT. 

1042634 LEASE EQUIPMENT/TELETYPE 
RACAL-MILGO 

1042637 CAMERAS t FILM 
JARROTTS PHARMACY 

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

20684 11.38 

20685 145.67 
20686 5.30 

20687 74.68 
20688 39.00 
20689 2.00 

20690 616.86 
20691 11.18 

20692 25.00 
20693 341.,17 
20694 131.25 

20695 358.34 

,20696 70.00 -:-. 
20697 53.31 
20698 40.05 
20699 81.02 

20700 22.50 
20701 202.36 
20702 16.50 

20703 39.83 
20704 1459.41 
20705 19.70 
20706 22.20 

'2.0707 263.25 

20708 165.00 

20709 17.03 
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11114/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

~ 

~ 

**-_._-- G~L.~ ACCT. ::: I DESCRIPTION -----.-** 

GENERAL FUND 

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

WAL --MART STORE ~283 

1042641 UNIFORMS 
JEFFERSON CLEANERS 

TYLER COUNTY JAIL 

1042736 PRISONERS MEALS 
DUNAGAN WAREHOUSE CORP. 
SUNBEAM THRIFT STORE 

1042739 JAIL LAUNDRY 
WAL--MART STOF~E ~283 

1042798 MEDICAL & MISC. JAIL EXPENSE 
JARROTTS PH~IRMACY 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 

DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

1043009 -TELEPHONE~ DPS & P&\~ 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEtE CO 
An,T INFOf<MATION SYSTEMS 

1043038 UTILITIES 
, GULF STATES UTILITIES 

SENIOR CITIZENS OFFICE 

1043707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 
OFFICE SUPPLY CENTER 
WAL""MART STORE =::283 

1043730 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 
A-I DISCOUNT PlUTO PARTS 
DURHAM AUTO ELECTRIC 
THE TORGUE SHOP 

1043732 GAS & OIL 
JACKSONS PETROLEUM PRODS. 

1043738 UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 

1043907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1043909 TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL. TELE CO 

F~EF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

20710 

20711 

2071.2 
20713 

20714 

20715 
20716 

20717 
20718 

20719 

20720 
20721 
20722 

20723 
20724 
20725 

20726 

20727 

20728 

20729 

85.08 

162.50 

33.83 
1.95 

43,65 

44.30 
52.00 

198.93 
5.46 

60.25 

48.50 
8.07 

18.27 

8.41 
40.50 
24.00 

322.1<, 

39'-?4 

31.27 

121.53 
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11/14/85 GENEF:AL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**----- G.L. ACCT. ~ I HESCRIF'TION ------'l+*, 

GENERAL FUND 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 

AT&T INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

1.043924 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL. FARM 
ARMENTROUT, ROBERT D. 

TYLER COUNTY AIRPORT 

1.044138 UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

BUILBING MAINTENANCE 

1044207 JANITORS SUPPLIES 
Bf!INCROFT, INC. 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 
TYCO FEED 
WOODVILLE LIONS CLUB 

1044238 COURTHOUSE UTILITIES 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 
GU[rSTATES UTILITIES 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 19,956.80-

.. 

, 

F~EF;; ~ TOTAL POSTED 

20"130 

20731 

20732 

20733 
20734 
20735 
20736 

2073'1 
1()T58 

REF. !,i: 20739 

7.95 

95.74 

16.54 

76.57 
24.91. 
4.50 

67.50 

228.83 
54.73 
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11/14/85 GENERAL l.EDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

u----- G.L. ACCT. :go ! DESCRIPTION ------H r"lrr .co 
!'\t:.r. 1. TOTAL POSTED 

ROAD 0: BRIDGE I 

PERSONAl. SERVICES 

PAGE 7 

VOl OUtAGE 09 

l 2144805 WOF:KERS COMP~~~ATIO!~ , _. _ .., ..., C'C' 

~r°-',--~-~~~-=~--:-___::-~ DEi~WORKEF,S=GOMFENSA IIlJi-l-- ~-~~-.~.0-1-40~~- .2Jf2.;J;J "~-~ __ O_~~-_~~. __ ~~~ ___ ~_~~~_~~ --~ ., 
...... : UF'ERATING EXPENSES 
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2145128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
A-Z DISCOUNT ~mo PARTS 
BF:ANCH !~ACHINE SHOP 
DURHAM SAW COMPANY 
ETOX, INC. 
HARRELL MACHINERY, INC. 
JERRYS EXXON STATION 
JO-BE EQUIPMENT CO. 
MUSTANG TRACTOR 
KNAPP FORD SAl.ES. INC. 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 
WOODVILLE AUTO PARTS 
WILLS, JAMES W •• 

2145129 GAS. OIL. GREASE 
- JAC~;SONS PETROLEUM PRODS, 

2145130 TIRES, TUBES 
GREENWOOD EXXON 

2145131 CULVERTS 
FREEMANS HARDWARE 

2145135 UTILITIES 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
SENACA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 

2145140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 
S. MAGNOLIA DRIVE IN GRO. 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 3 t 408.50-

<iii 

, r~ ., .. ~,~. '.,' ~"~" 
() " 

I 

~ 

20741 17.42 
20742 20.00 
20743 5.00 
20744 42.06 
20745 29.16 
20746 58.40 
20747 .86 
20748 370.54 
20749 31.52 
20750 1.08 
20751 723.28 
20752 96.00 

20753 1521.99 

20754 56.32 

20755 71.72 

20756 33.13 
20757 9.00 

20758 1.76 
20759 26.71 

REF. ::;: 20760 
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1 

l C' 1 
i 
I 
I 

( 

c.' 
-j 

\ I~' 
~ ,-",; 

1-

'I" I 

~) (J 
I 

I' 
I .. 
f (J 
I 
I: 
~: ("~ 
II '0-

r 
l' ,0' 

1: (j 
~ 

j., '''''', 
1 C' 
I 
1 
1 (:; 
1 '" 
I 
1 ", 
1 (, 

~ 

1 ,.":, 
I: \",,; 

C' 

i' (' 
I 
i: 

Ii C 
'~'--1t", 

I 
t ('r 
t 
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11114/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 9 c' 

I 

(l 1,' 

1 

(' j' 
I' 

," :1 

~c-"+~ 
" I' 

1 

C",I j, 
II 

c\! 
,I 

I t, I 
I 

t, 

t> 

c 

c· 
("I 

j' 
I 

~HE-'---- G~L .. AceT 4 * I DESCRIPTION -_ .... _--** REF~ ~ TOTAL POSTED 

ROAD & BRIDGE III 

PERSONAL SERVICES VOL 011 PAGE 11, 
'" ,,' 

l 

I ( 
~ 
I 
Ii c\ 
! 

2344805 WORKERS COMPENSATION I: 
'~=-DET~W8RKERSmMPENSATION ',~~~-~20n7-~ ~~~238'd3-0~~"-~~~~~~~ ~~~~-~~~~- ',,~~'~~'~-~-'"~- l~'-=-r) 

OF'Er\ATING EXPENSES 1 \., 

2345128 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
A-I DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS 
ETOX; INC. 
TH'iBERMANS SUPPLY 
WOODVILLE AUTO PAF:TS 
JIMMYS AUTO PARTS 
A-I DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS 

2345129 GAS, OIL, GF:EASE 
GARDNER OIL CO,; J.E. 
SHELBY L P CAS CO 

2345131 CULVERTS 
FREEMANS HARnWARE 

2345135 UTILITIES 
GUL.F STATES UTILITIES 
COLMESNEIL TElEPHONE CO, 

2345140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
HOLDER~1ANS BUIl.DING CENT, 
TOBY SPURLOCK GROCERY 

, SULLIVANS HARDWARE 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2345345 Pur~CHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
CAPITAL CITY LEASING INC, 

20778 
20Tl9 
20780 
20781 
20782 
20783 

20'784 
20785 

20786 

20787 
20788 

20789 
20790 
20791 

20792 

21.01 
35.96 
92.51 
7.75 

45.52 
11.06 

1360.97 
26.14 

:1.23.19 

54.03 
92.58 

11.40 
2.10 

29.56 

1344.88 

I 

t (i 
~r 
I 
I, ( 
i! 
I 
, ('\ 
l! .P 

I' 
( ("'" I' J,l 

..,....".~--,l~" 

II 
II (:J. t ,.-
~i 
II ('" Ii .. ,I 

I'"~ (j} 
k 
11 

I ('>i 
II 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 3;496,79-· F:EF. :ll: 20793 If 

C'l 
II 
I 

CI 
I, 
j 

(I 
I 

, I (I oj 

'~--~:~' ~ ""~~' 
(') j 

I 
I 

~ 

I (" ) 

I! .. ) 

I~ 
1; , 
~ (' ~ I' , .... ' 
It 
I' 1, 

f ( I 
I; 
II , 

",I, ( 

( 



C' I , I 

I 
I 

CI 
j, 

I 

ci 
I 

11/jA/85 GENERAL LEDGER BISTRIBunON REGISTER 

**-.---- G.l. ACCT. ~ / DESC~:IPTION ------_.l(.* F~EF ~ ~ TOTAL POSTED 

ROAD c. BRIDGE IV 

PERSONAL SERVICES 

I 2444805 WORKERS COMPENSATION 

PAGE 10 

c 
VOl 011,AGE 12 

( 

~r';===i - --~-~-~ __ -=-: __ -= __ -::,,:DEI~WORKERSo-Gm1pn{SArHlN~- 20794~~-31-9.8'7-~~'-- '-,-~~-,~-~~-~-~ ~"-~~~-~~--~ "" i U!,,'I::.t<ATING EXF'ENSES 
l,~-r" ,,----

; "-

I 

C l 
I 
I 
I 

(! I 
I 
1 

(i 
j 
j 

(I 
I 
,I 

( I 
j 
~ 
I (, I 
I 

( ',' ~. 
! I 

1;i 

() I' 
I 
j 

() ; 
II 

C i, 
I 
I 

C'\ I 
- I 

I 

(
\ 1 , I 

2445128 MACHINERY M?lINTENANCE 
BRANCH MACHINE SHOP 
GUl.F WELDING 
WOODVILLE AUTO PAfiTS 
TIMBERI-1ANS SUPPL '( 
HEBERT GLASS COMPANY 
SPURGER GULF STATION 

24451.29 GAS; OIL t GREASE 
GARDNER OIL. CO' i J.E. 

2445131 CUI)JERTS 
WILSON, CUl.VERTS INC. 

-2445f32~ASPHALT-~'-ROAD OIL 

2445135 

TRIPLE S. CRUSHED STONE 

UTILITIES 
TYl.ER COUNTY W::HER SUPF'L '{ 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 

2445138 CONTRACT LABOR 
PHILUPS, CLYDE 
LEE sm~10NS 

2445140 ~HSCEL.LANEOUS SUPPLIES 
MCINNIS HARD('..IARE 
SPURGER GUL.F STATION 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

2445333 BRIDGE REPAIR 

2445345 

JASPER CREOSOTING 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
REPUBLIC BANK TYLER 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 6 t 908.81-

.. 
'" -i;-'~~~~'---'~~~·----' 
<:) 1 ~ 

. j 

20795 
"){I"]OJ.. 
I:.V f £\.1 

20797 
20798 
20-199 
20800 

20801 

20802 

20803 

20804 
20805 
20806 

20807 
20808 

20809 
20810 

20811 

20812 

REF. ~ 20813 

25.90 
'1"1 {I{I 
::"o,JiVV 

98.24 
100.74 
104.79 
171.24 

1376.07 

1051.20 

1844.47 

16.50 
43,39 
19,19 

WO.OO 
100.00 

50.49 
46.07 

375.00 

1042.65 

l' 

t 
! ( .. 
l: - : 
I, 

( "\ 
'! 

f () 
I; 
Ii 
Ii (} 
j!.--c--

--'-'*~-.......... ..,,-,---:-, f . 

If (:) 

(, 
,1..-

I: 
II 
!I' (\ '" Ii 

'II 

I 
-1~ 

<> 
(J 

11 

Ii (; 
1 

! 

: ( 
I 
I rc 

~.'-" ~~,lo' 

I 
r 
l' , 

( 



C: 
I 

.' I 

CI 
I 

I 
("'. I 

I 

11114/85 GENEfi~AL l.EDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 11 

lo:;~----- G.L. AceL * I' DESCRIPTION ------H REF. ::: TOTAL POSTED 

REV. SHARING, SOLID WASTE 
VOL· 011',aGE 13: ~. OPERATING EXPENSES 

~ r r 35451 05 WORK~~~T~~8~~~~~ ~J8~P-Ef-!SA HON =~'''~--20814~~~"~15;3".il1'' . -'.~~~" 
....... I 

I 
I 

·C' '; ~ 
I 
1 

( \ l 
i 1 

I 
,= I 
(\1 

I 
,I 

C' j 
I 
I 

(\ : 
I 
~, 

('I 
~ 
j 

, j 
(, I 

I; 
I 

()I' 
I 
i, 

C' \1 
, 
J; 

C\ f 
l 
I 

(' \ 
I 
J 

cl 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 153.81-- REF. ::: 20815 

.. 
. ~'~="'"'~ .... ~ .. --'~~~~~'"--""~~~~~-" •. ,".~~'.~,,-~~~~.~~~.~-~"~.""""-~~~-,:-'- .. ~.~~ ... ~~~-~.~ .. ~.=,.~ .~,,~,~-~~.~ .. == ~,.~~ .. ~~.~,. 

("; 
fi 

I; 
!: (. 
I' 
I Ie 
I 
l-
I, (: 
1\ 

I 
--~L'~r;~~ 
~ \. 

I, 

I C' .. I, (, 
. i 

~I .' 

t 
t (7 
j, 
~: 

() 

-~ () 
-·"1---- -

l' 
I . 
I, (,;-

t 
~,' 
I (''',1 

•• j 

I 
r 
I' (li 
I' .' 

- I 
~ , 

I (J 
I 
J! " 
f () 
!i " 
I 1 ,< 

r C; 
r 
l C: 
I 

"~:' C " ~~r"-"'~-"~ 
l ~ 
I C 
~' 



.-., ~ -"-".---... ~.------. 

C\ 11114/85 GENERAL L.EDGER nISTRIBUTION REGISTEI': 

.v.,v,_._ .... _ .... GYL~ ACCT + ~ / DESCf::IPTICN _. _____ sY. REFi ::: TOTAL POSTED t, 
LIBRARY FUND 

------------.;17"'--
.~ 

PAGE 12 

VOL 011PAGE .. 14 

M_.~~~. #8, f .:s;:4¥,6itIl&.F:e:r--------

jl C 
I' 
I 
I 
i; C 
t 

. I C:' j MISCELLFINEOUS: j' C 
I j 

I' 3649250 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES . ~ 
. I S8UTUIJE"TE""'U r:ELL f~' E' "'"' "'''8i 6 "'1 8-J ------.. ----".-. -,,---- -1--("-' "Cj -j-" '. -=='~~~~AT& TnI~!FOR~AT10~;'-SY§~EM§1I~~''208h' . fO~50~------'--' .---.---.----- .. -" ...... --- ~- ... - --

I I 
'" I j, C" 
(; I, TOTAL. CREDIT TO AlP 32.37-' REF. :;: 20818 ~ , ) 

I: 
j I: 

(\ II' I. (J 
. l 
~ 'f 

() l .~ C1 
t r 
~ , 

,JC'\ I II ( .... 
" 1, ~' 1 e"--+ . --~---. . no m ..... -- .. ----..... . ........ - • - .... . • t ., ,< 

I' I' 
r\. I j (""il 
~': 1 ,. 

11 
.. ,.", II, ("\ ··C, I ) .J rr .~~ 

I I' 
I • 

co", I 1/ .. '\ 
. I ~, Cii 

I I 
,. I jj 
·C~ I' ('" 

r" i I ,r ;J 

I I' .. 
I I 

C~\ I I z·····,' I j.. •. f 

I I 
~\ I I (~ 
'- I j ,., 

I t 
• I 1 ( 

C'I l' 
I l' 
1 

C' j' 
~ 

, 
---,-.. ··1 ,,~~ "" 

( 
I , \ I 

oJ 

I 

- -==:::....~=-:=-===:.=~..:..-~"=.-==.=:~. -== .. ='==-:=--::=. ==--:::.~='"""--== -===, .,=~==,=-""""-=--= =="--=::..:~ =.,.:.==...==. 

.. ~ . L ........ y' 

c .~~ ... 1 
! 

(~ 

1, c' , 
I' 
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(' i 11114/85 GENERAL LEDGER BISmIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 13 r C 
" 1 **------ G.L. ACCT. :g: ! DESCRIPTION ------** fiEF, ~ TOTAL POSTED f-

e' I j ( 

I DATA PROCESSING FUND 011GE 15 1: 

(''; I OPERATING EXPENSES VOl PA 1 C 
1 I 
1 4545145 COUNTY AUDITORS LEASE . . .. _ jl 

=--C,-~j - ",---,----~-"~--INTERNATJON ~BUS. =;MCHIN£S ;i081~ ~~1-13'.OO -~~~ ~~"~-~~~-~ -~--- ~ ~-'~~ --""==---.-, 'J::' ~r'~, 
- j INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 20820 59.71 ; \.. 

I 4545146 ADULT PROBATION LEASE I' 
c·' ,l INTEF:NATION BUS, M~ICHINES 20821 500.00 t C; 

, j j -
I I 

C' ~ TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 772.71.- F:EF. * 20822 I (') 
I I 
~ r 

( '\ i • (',) 
~ ~' " 

J 

" l 
C' 1 

I 
~, 

C~ ! 
Ii 
1 
j 

(\ I: 
j' 
I 

() Ii 
I 
I 

, i 
() /1 

l~ 

C'I i 
I 
I, 

C~ l­
I' 
I 

(\ j 
f 

( ',\ I , I 

~. -+~.-.~, 

( '\ I 
, I 

t 

.......... -

.. 

tl 

~! ( 
-,-.~, )1 " 

~I 
1i 

C~ II, 
]1 

Ii 
C' If " 

11 
f 
II 

C-,,:, 
" I 

" 
! 

- 'j; 
"'» \.. . .1 

," /J 
~-

I, 
I: CI 
l-

e 

I: C 
.. -",-",', ",,~, 

Ii 
1: ( 



C
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" I 
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11.11.4/85 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 14 :.!' C~l 
I 

(, I 
~ 
~ 

'~ I 
C:· 1 

I 

,H~----- G.L. ACCT. ~ ! DESCRIPTION ------·lH, 

CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

I 4645830 F~EPAIRS TO BUILDING 
=-;;'\~. .. BA~:N&S~PUJi~BING~~,,· .. w ,~J , ....... _. -"--1'---

, : ~~tr~v~~~M~A~gWARE 

{\ : 
1 

(
' I 
\ I 

r 
~ 

('I ~ 
I 
l 

r\ 1 
'- I 

I 
. I 
(; i 

l 
j; 

C' : 
I 

C··" ~ 
i I 

1 

~ 

C"~ I 
I 
l 

,.,..,1 

'"'; 1 
I 
I c:\ I 
I 
j 

C'l 
I' 

(',I 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 

.. 
~",~t~~·~ 

I 
(".' I 

j I 
.. 

J 

333.10-

F~fF i ~ TOTAL POSTEn 

VOl 01i'AGE 16 

j. 

I, 

c 

: C .. 
l -

.~G82-3~·~~-1-86·.-83~·~~~~~~-~~~~ '~"~~.-.-- .. -~~. '-"'~".' .===.-' - ~ -~ ~-~.~ "~--- .. ' - '~"'='~"''''~ 
20824 6.00 \... . 
20825 140.27 

REF. ;:: 20826 



I. I - - ~ ~- - - ---. -- .--- _ ............. - ~- --.. -~ .... -.- --.~ <Il ~ .... ....... ~r ''"- -""I"' 

I 
I 
l' 

\ I 
I. 
I 
j. 

I 

1.1./14/85 GENERAL LEDGER nrSTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**----."" G,L. PlceT. :g: / DESCRIPTION ------"** REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

ADULT PROBATION FUND 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

PA(3E 15 

VOL 011PAGE ':17 
I 5345'107 SUPPLIES & OTHER OPERATING EXP 
j . C'OlITLijJE"l"ERU trLL ~-I E CD -, ___ "l\n':L"~~~·90 "00-. -~,~c-----~~~~~. I '" __ "ow ;:). _ :~-f')t:. ~l-t.~ _~ • ~~ .. --.. vo~'r. • 

'9
0 

'_. ',~~ --RtlGE~:S OFFICE SUPPLY 20828 51.30 
I WAL -MART STO~:E :::283 20829 9.57 I 
1: 

j 
I, 
j 

I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
li 
I 
~. 

I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
!i 
I' 
I: 
1 
Ii 
I 
I: 
r 
f 
I 
I 
I' 
I' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I~_­
I 
I 
I 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 150,87- REF, :'J: 20830 

til) 

~ 

. . 

c-

11 C' I 
1 

i C' 

~1"" 

L' 

C 
I' 
" 

II 
I~ (\ 
~I 

n 
h C' !i .~ 

I, 

1i C 
~I . 
II 
II C" II ,'. 
It. 

Ii 
II 

(\ 

II 
1f (' 
I " 
I 

1; 
(~ 

."- '\ 
\,) 

(~ .. " 

I C' 
Ii 
I: 
I (' 
I~-' "~ 

I 
I( 
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\ I 
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I 
I' 
I 

11/14/85 GENERAL l.EDGER mSlRIBlITION REGISTEF: 

lHf------ G.l. ACCT. :l:: I DESCF:IPTION ------** HEF. ::: TOTAL POSTED 

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

_ .. _ .. _ '...-_ .... _..=ooe- ____ ....,.,.- .-.. _ ........ ~ ... _ __ .~ ~~....: 

PAGE 16 
i) C 
I, 
Ii 
li 

VOL 011 PAGE 18 t C' 
" j ,. C 
I 
j I 5445105 WORKERS COMPENSATION 

\'~1,' --,-=;==-DET=-WORKE-RS"CQt-~PENSATWN~~~20B31 9.03"" ~ ----~~-"=--~~~,~'=;=;=;,~-"""~~, ,~~~--, '~,,"""~, ~~----~~'~0-~" '-=-t-='~C 

I 5445107 SUPPLIES & OTHEF: OPER~ITING EXP 
I SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
j' 
I 
I' 
~ 
r 
I 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I' 
I 
1 
1 

~. 

I 
1 
1; 

I 
I 
J: 
I 
I:, 

I 
r 
I' 
I 
\i 
I 
I 
I 
~ , 

I' 
I 
f 
I 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 57.92-

-:::-- - ~.,..~~'"!'"""'""" 

20832 48.89 

REF. ::: 20833 

i,~ .~ _~ __ ~ ____ ,. ____ ~_ " ___ "~_""" _____ ~ ___ ~ ____ " __ ~ ________ _ 
~ 

I 
I 
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C 
I~ , 
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l: (. 
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j. C. 
1, 
)1 
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j) , 
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TYLER VOL 011 rricl~ 19 • COUNTY ADULT PROBATION rAI 
11/01/85 MONTHLY WORKLOAD SUMMARY REPORT I PAGE 

,~ I 
1 

HIEF bFFICER: KENNY SIMPSON TELE NO.: ~09-28~-5255 
1

1

:1. P. O. BOX 967 1,'11 

TYLER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
ii WOODVILLE, TX 75979 II 

-----r-------------------------------------------------------------r-----------
.. II 

DATA ON LAST WORKING DAY OF OCTOBER 1985 FELONY MISDMR 
:: II 

A~ ADULTS RECEIVING SUPERVISION 132 23B 
II Ii 

il 
B1 ADULTS RECEIVING:DIRECT 

Ii 1. MAXIMUM SUPERVISION 
Ii 
~ 2. MEDIUM SUPERVISION 

3. MINIHUM SUPERVISION 

SUPERVISION 

C;~ADULTS RECEIVING INDIRECT SUPERVISION 
" 1. TEXAS INTRASTATE TRANSFERS 

2. TEXAS INTERSTATE TRANSFERS 
3. RESIDING AND/OR WORKING IN JURISDICTION 
4. ABSCONDERS 
5. OTHERS 

II 

Dl ADULTS RECEIVING PRE-TRIAL RELEASE OR 
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION SUPERVISION 

69 
6 

38 
25 

63 
31 

5 
o 
6 

21 

o 

89 
~ ,I 

~~ P 
~~ 5 

II 

V~:~ 
39 
b o 

48 
~;I17 

Ii 
II 
o 

,II 

E~ ADULTS NOW ON SHOCK PROBATION 5 0 
Ii :1 
n :i1 

Fl TRA.NSFERSINTO TEXAS 2 0 
II Ii 

TOTAl .. 

365 

158 
10 
78 
70 

207 
70 

1-
,) 

o 
54 
78 

I) 

':.- ' II '------r-------------... ---'---------------------------------------------,11----------'-
, Iii 

TR.;;J.\}SAC'l'IONSDURING MONTH OF OCTOBER 1985 FELONY MISmm 
~! II 

G'l ADULTS ADDED 'ro CASELOAD 5:~ 
'II 1. PLACED ON PROBATION BY LOCAL COURTS 4 B 
II 2. ADULTS TRANSFERRED IN 1 'b 

3. OTHERS' 0 b 

ADULTS SUBTRACTED FROM CASELOAD 

.I~ DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSFUL PROBATIONERS 
I' 1. EARLY'TERMINATION/DISCHARGE 

2. EXPIRATION OF PROBATION 

J':~DISCHARGE OF UNSUCCESSFUL PROBATIONERS 
ii 1. REVOKED AND INCARCERATED AT TDC 

-2.- OTHER REVOCATIONS 

Ii 

3. OTHER NEGATIVE TERMINATIONS 
4. REVOCATIONS - LEVEL OF SUPERVISION 

A.MAXIHUM SUPERVISION 
B. MEDIUM SUPERVISION 
C. MINIHUM SUPERVISION 
D. OTHERS 

Kl DISCHARGE BECAUSE OF PROBATIONER'S DEATH 

9 

o 
o 
o 

3 
2 
o 
1 
2 
2 
o 
o 
o 

o 

II 

11k 
II 

Jl:~ 
,~ 

1::1 

TOTAL 

13 
1:2 

1 
10 

25 

13 
2 

11 

5 
2 
o 
3 
2 
2 
o 
o 
o 

o 

v. ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURES BY, DEPARTMENT 6 111 7 
I: 1. RETURN OF COURTESY SUPERVISION 6 II 7 

O '0 0 
,I 2. OTHER JI 

M't. WRITTEN PRE-SENTENCE INVESTIGATION 0 liO 0 

--~--~------------------------------------------------------------,------------
II it 

CER,tIFICATION: II 

Ii II 
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER> DAlE: 

D'cr:STRICT JUDGE: DA,JE: 
I' Ii -----

.' i 



'-'I 
.1/01b85 

II 
!j 
n· . 

,~ 

1 

II 
'Ii 

)FFENS~E CODE 
,ii 

" il 0 
" 900 

9'99 
lobo 
11~bo 
12':00 
13'00 
14bo 
16:01' 
20-00-. 
21'00 
22';00 
23;00 

" 

24.00 
24'ir 1 
25''00 
26"00 
26'~05 
26'06 
27,:00 
2800 
-291~OO 

3sbo 
36~OO 
3':':;00 

!j 

38;00 
38'99 
39~00 
40:00 
4J:bo 
48'!OO 
49!O{) 
sano 

" 50:12 
" 51,00 

5ioo' 
5jiOO 
54:00 
54;03 
54'04 

"I 

54,99 
57,00 
73'00 

TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 
JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 

END OF OCTOBER 1985 

PROBATIONER DISTRIBUTION BY OFFENSE 

VOL 

!I 

DESCRIPTION 
II 

# PROBATIONERS 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPTED MURDER 
KIDNAPPING 
SEXUAL ASSAULT 
ROBBERY 
ASSAULT 
ABORTION 
UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT 
ARSON 
EXTORTION 
BURGLARY 
THEFT 
VEHICLE THEF.T 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
FORGERY 
FRAUD 
CREDIT CARD ABUSE 
WORTHLESS CHECK 
EMBEZZLEMENT 
STOLEN~PROPERTY 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 
SEX OFFE'NSES 

, I 

OBSCENITY / , .: 
OFFENSES/AGAINST THE FAMILY 
CIVIL i>~OBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 
GAMBLING 

. PROSTITUTION 
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS i 

. OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE 

~~~~~~~i~~P~FFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 
PROBATION VIOLATION 
BRIBERY & CORRUPT INFLUENCE 
WEAPONS OFFENSE 
PUBLIC PEACE 
TRAFFIC OFFENSE 
DUID 
DWI 
SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 

TOTAL # PROBATIONERS: 

II 
365 

Ii 
i 
" il 

:2 
j 

10 
ii 
" 

" 
Ii 

4Q 
27 ,I 

~ 
4 
~ 
1 
1 

Ii 
'I 
Ii 
Ii 

1 
2 

52 
1 

II 
II 

2 
Ii 
,I 

II 
II. 

Ii 
1 
~ 
1 
2 

I: 
Ii 

" I' 
il 

4 
2 

18 
I! 

174 
:i 

It 

!I 
1 

II 
II 

365 

II 

PAGE 6 

PERCENT 

100.0 
1.1 

.3 

.5 

.8 
2.7 

11.0 
7.4 

.3 
1.1 
1.9 

.3 
03 

.. 3 

.5 
14.2 

.3 

.5 

.3 

.5 

.3 
05 

1.1 
.5 

4.9 

47.7 
.3 

.3 

.';;;:~,:.v 

! 
.J 



I, 

" . 
1/01/$5 

II 
"il 
" 'i 

FFENSE CODE 
" ,l 
" il 

900 
999 

1100 
1200 

··1300 
2200·-
2300 
2400 
24il 
2500 
2600 
26 95 
2800 
2900 
3500 
3600 
3800 
4100 
4800 
-49()O 
S{)OO.· 
5200 
5300 
5400 
54b4 
5499 
7300 

.'i 

• j1 

TYLER COUNTY ADULT PROBATION 
JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT 

END OF OCTOBER 1985 

"ii'" ii . 
I, 

VOL 011 plGE 21 
, II 

~ PAGE 

Ii 
il 
ji 
il 

'7 

AVERAGE PROBATION ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION 
I: 
I' ,! 

DESCRIPTION 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
ATTEMPTED MURDER 
SEXUAL ASSAULT 
ROBBERY 

. ASSAULT 
BURGLARY 
THEFT 
VEHICLE THEFT 
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
FORGERY 
FRAUD 
CREDIT CARD ABUSE 
STOLEN PROPERTY 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 
SEX .oFFENSES 
OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 
OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE 
FLIGHT,ESCAPE 
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 
WEAPONS OFFENSE 
PUBLICi PEACE 
TRAFFIC OFFENSE 
DWl 
SALE-OF ALCOHOLIC: BEVERAGE 
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 

NUMBER OF CASES PROBATED: 
CUMMULATIVE PROBATION ASSESSED: 

I' 
I!-

II 
AVERAGE PROBATION TEID1 

II 
MISDEMEANOR 

(MONTHS) III 

. I 
:1 

9 

9 

12 

12 
10 

6 
12 
12 

6 

12 
9 
6 

15 
24 

6 

243 
3,229 

" .il 

'I! 

Ii 
II' 

'I il 
Ii 
il 

II 

II 
I: 
Ii 

II 
II 
,I 
Ii 
II 
II 

II 
Ii 

i: 

II 

II 
Ii 

Ii 
~-
Ii 

II 
Ii, 

11 

FELONY 
(YEARS) 

8 
10 

7 
5 
7 
6 
6 
7 
5 
5 
5 

5 
7 
5 

10 
6 

3 

9 
2 

3 

'132 
807 

'~··-:'i~' 



l 

" 'i' 

ii 

1\ 
Ii 

il 

f 

II 

If 
" , ' Ii, 

011 PAGE 22 
11 

VOL 

JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT OCTOBER 1985 

BEGINNING NUMBER OF JUVENILES 14 

NEW CASES THIS MONTH 6 

TERMINATlONS 2 

TOTAL NUMBER OF JUVENILES 18 

JUVENILE CONTACTS THIS MONTH 

PERSON 21 

FIELD 15 

COURT 0 
36 

I: 
'II 

II 
II 

COMMUNITY SERVICE REPORT 

I, 
One Worker for 7 days at Warren High a total of 56 hours workedw 

II 
,I 

Ii 
II 

II 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 'II' 

KE~~~SON - .J/~ 
PROBATION OFFICER Ii 

r 
il 

II 

'I 

Ii 
Il 

~j ....... , .!h:_ !l!e!~---L _________________________ .. 
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VOl 011 PAGE 23 NOTICE TO,BIDDERS 
. "" 

. I 
Sealed bids addressed to the County of Tyler, for the 

following: r 

I! 
II 

il 
Twol"Old Junked" pick-up trucks and One "Old Junked" 

. II Large truck. 
1: 

/ 

May be seen at Pnecinct #1 Barn 

:1 

II 
" 

will be received in the Office of the County Clerk, coJnty of 
Tyler, Texas, Courthouse, Woodville, Texas, until;:',lO:OiO 
am/~ on' Monday , ' 9 th day of Decembelrji ,1985. 
at which time and place all bids received shall be operled and 
R~.r 

Further information and details are available iJ the offic€~ 
of the County Clerk, County of Tyler, Texas. The counrly 
of Tyler reserves the right to reject any or all bids ~nd 
to waive informalities. !I 

·'···J e/ ., 

. " 

,~~ 
GRACE BOSTICK 
County Clerk 
Tyler County, Texas. 

ji 

II 
il 

II 
11 

11 
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STATEMENT OF CONDITION PAGE 1 
COUNTY, TEXAS 

=:t'~ ,.,. -. 24 BALANCE RECEIPTS TRANSFERS DISBURSEMENlS BALANCE VOL UllPAGE 
;~ 

10131185 

_~l}, 

10-1-85 YEAR TO MTE YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE 10/31/85 
-------_._- ----------- ------------ ------------ -----------

Gt~L FUND 64,739.10 53.857.27 
GENERAL ROAD ~ BRIDGE .00 26,276.38 

826.30 97,804.68 21,617.99 ;::--
26,276.38- .00 .00 

ROAD & BRIDGE I 47,025.95 749.30 6,400.95· 13,528.68 40,647.52~/ 
, ROAD ~ BRIDGE II 101,182.68 1,610.28 

:c,'. 4C-j -,ROAD.,;&.."BR-I-DGE=HI'c-" ~'-- -~=4(h-495.50 "'o--~~, '705i'3Sc-;= , 
j ROAD ~ BRIDGE IV 137,843.10 .2~194.60 

GENERAL REVENUE SHARING 41,439.86 41,596.20 
REVENUE SHARING, PCT. I 2;495.70- .00 
REVENUE SHARING, PCT. II 9,991.15 .00 
REVENUE SHARING, PCT. III 1,215.81- .00 

5,426.08 10,920.88 97,298.16.......- ... __ .. _. __ 
~-7';~A'!Q;SQ-'- o-~t7t'838';,n-:' .. '30,943';0'4~ . ~~~"-~-~~~~~-

6/868.75 20,883.25 126,023.2~ 
.00 16.49 83,019.57.......- . 
• 00 .00 2,49'5. 7~ 
.00 .00 9,991.1V / 
.00 .00 1,215.81~ 

REVENUE SHARING, PCT. IV 7,256.96 .00 
REV. SHARING, SOLID WASTE 5~868.48 .00 
LIBRARY FUND 15,648.26 340.97 
SANITARY LANDFILL 14,277.32 681.48 
TYCO TOeA GRANf 000610170 .00 .00 
JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND .00 1 t 175.00 
DATA PROCESSING FUND 183.55- .00 
CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT FUND 33.870.64 452.47 
COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-Of-WAY 12~961.89 2~2.91 
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F 4~443,08 595.00 

" I ADULT PROBATION fUND 49j594.54 17 J723.94 
: JUVENILE PROBATION FUND 3,596.82 4,086.00 
, STATE COST 13,667.60 2,512.00 

JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND .00 294.00 

.00 .00 7,256.9V' 

.00 3,041.82 ~~ .00 .00 . le" ,-

.00 .00 , ;;J. :/ 

.00 .00" ""·-.00 . 

.00 .00 1,175.0V-
• 500.00 213.00 ~ 

:00 169.45 ~15.3..t.M~:.66~. 
.00 .00 /;.13,164. 
.00 41.50' 4;9 • /" 

1,456.47- 13,430.18 52,431.83/" 
.00 4,364.42 3,318.4~ 

726.30- 6,536.708,916.6~' 
.00 .00 294.0<Y 

STATE eve 341.50 1,429.00 
DPS ARREST FUND .00 1 , 114.00 

.00 .00 1,770.50/ 

.00 .00 1, 114.0<Y' 

.,.~.' TOTAL COUNTY 600,349.37 1571596.15 856.47- 18B,789.46 568,299.59 

'-" 
~ 

... 

1 
"'~~-- ~~ .;"~~"~"---'--"---~~~~~'-~'~'~.~~'='~""'~"~~~'= .. ""- --- :---=-=i'-='==-'-C::: __ ==--=-_.= co=_~ ,,=-~_~ -=_ -, _~. c.:::~.==;::--;:;--:-:-· 

,I 

/; 
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BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 
t GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 

~.=~. .~. -- ~_~~~~~e~&tl'-
i PENALTY 6. INTEREST 

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL REVENU 
. DECOG/OJT REIMBURSEMENTS 

• I ILLEGAL ALLIEN REIMBURSEMENT 
PAYMENT IN LIEU Of TAXES 
VOTER REGISTRATION 

•_ DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES 
I AGEING GRANT 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 
STATE REIMB/MISCELLANEOUS 

• PRISONER REFUND/CITY OF WDV. 
SALE Of EQUIPMENT 

FEES/CHARGESFORSERVICES ~ 
JUSTICE-Of-F£ACE I FEES 
JUSTICE-Of-PEACE II FEES 

.. JUSTICE-OF-PEACE III. FEES 
JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES 
CONSTABLE FEES 

• 
DPS FEES (ESCROW ACCn 
COUNTY CLERK FEES 
AD VALOREM FEES 
SALES TAX FEES 
TITLES 

• I DISTRICT CLERK FEES 
SHERIff FEES 
AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 

•-' MOBIL HOME TRANS.F£RMITS 
AIRPORT LEASE 
JUDICIAL TRAINING 

MISCELLANEOUS: 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

• WORKER'S COMP. REIMBURSEMENT 
DISCONTINUED FUNDS 
SALE Of ANT POISON . 

• 
RESTITUTION 
REFUNDS 
SUSPENSE ACCOUNT 
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
• TRANSFERS FROM ADULT PROBA nON 

TRANSFERS FROM JUVENILE PROB. 
TRANSFERS FROM STATE COST 

• 
. TRANSFERS FROM STATE eve 

I TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DJ.SBURSEMENTS . 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
GENERAL FUND 

BUDGET 
1985 

.00 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

64,739.10 

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

MONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

;- 011p; 25 
PERCENT 

USED 

64,739.10 64,739.10- .00 

",00- __ -,- -_ -====.OO_---c-~2_,29l.2L-~2,292 • .2.L 2,2n.21- ~~.oo_~ 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 152.00 152.00 152.00- .00 

.00 .00 20.00 20.00 20.00- .00 
'.00 .00 12,616.04 12,616.04 12,616.04- .00 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 1,548.00 1,548.00 1,548.00- .00 
.00 .00 1,595.05 1,595.05 1,595.05- .00 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 352.90 352.90 352.90- .00 
.00 .00 68.00 68.00 68.00- .00 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .QO 

.00 .00 9,895.41 9,895.41 9,895.41- .00 

.00 .00 231.00 231.00 231.00- .00 

.00 .00 1,859.00 1,859.00 1,859.00- .00 

.00 .00 1,360.55 1,360.55 1,360.55- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 7,774.91 7,774.91 7,774.91- .00 

.00 .00 351.09 351.09 351.09- .00 

.00 .00 3,168.95 3,168.95 3,168.95- .00 

.00 .00 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00- .00 

.00 .00 3,395.00 3,395.00 3,395.00- .00 

.00 .00 680.00 680.00 680.00- .00 

.00 .00 2,736.75 2,736.75 2,736.7"".r .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 1,640.29 1,640.29 1,640.29- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .78 .78 .78- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 14.34 14.34 14.34- .00 

.00 .00 .00 - .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 750.00 750.00 750.00- .00 

.00 .00 100.00 100.00 100.00- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 726.30 726.30 726.30- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 64,739.10 54,683.57 119,422.67 
.00 .00 

119,422.67- .00 

., COMM. COURT APPROPRIATION 
4t I SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN. FEE .00 .00. .00 .00 .00 .00 . 
~l~~--~"---,~-~~=";~-----.,.-~.~~~,~.=~~~ ~---".-~~~-,. ____ -~~-~~',c-'~.~_~. _ -~~~~~.~~-,.. 

• 
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>l>PAGE 2 
FUND NO. 10 

DISBURSEMENTS 

BUnGET COMPARISON 
r.CMC"t:'';'! cll~n .... n_").,..' ...... "j \.I" .... 

BUDGET 
1985 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

.... 
VOl 011r~E, 26 

PERCENT 
USED 

WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 .00 877 .67 877 .67 877 .67- .00 
, UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 .00 1,152.52 1,152.52 1,152.52- .00 

,;;"; , ;. POSrAGE".FElR"""PElSrAGE"'MHER~-;=~'~~~~--~-.oo~~-,--~.,oo ,'hOOO.OO~ ~-,l-,-OOO.,OO" 1 ,00(l. 00-.. -~-~~ .00c===="~== 
V i PROBATION TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ADVERTISING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
SERVICE CONTRACTS .00 .00 282.25 282.25 282.25- .00 

o ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
DETCOG TRAVEL .00.00.00.00.00.00 
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
REFUND OF AD VAL. TAXES .00.00.00.00 .00.00 
ELECTION EXPENSE .00 .00 273.45 273.45 273.45- .00 
RURAL FIRE PROTECTION .00 .00 lt125.00 1,125.00 1,125.00- .00 
ADDING MACH ~ MIMO PAPER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 

,r-, 
V 

APPRAISEL DISTRICT SHARE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 

c BIRTH ~ DEATH REGISTRAR .00 .00 50.00 50.00 50.00- .00 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
PHTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS .00 '.00 843.94 843.94 843.94- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 5,604.83 5,604.83 5,604.83- .00 

() ! COUNTY CLERK: 
SAl.ARIES .00 .00 6,OB6.00 6,086.00 6,086.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 429.06 429.06 429.06- .00 

(,;. RETIREMENT .00 .00 426.06 426.06 426.06- .00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 514.64 514.64 514.64- .00 
OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 106.55 106.55 106.55- .00 
TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

U 
TRAINING ~ EDUCATION .00 .00 70.56- 70.56- 70.56 .00 
BONDS, INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
LEASE EQUIPMENT .00 .00 219.00 219.00 219.00- .00 
PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.. ..." TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 7,710.75 7,710.75 7,710.75- .00 
V : 

CIVIL DEFENSE 
SUPPLIES t PURCHASES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

0 
OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

VETERANS SERVICE 

0 
SALARY .00 .00 464.00 464.00 464.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 32.72 32.72 32.72- .00 
RETIREMENT .00 .00 32.48 32.48 32.48- .00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 48.74 48.74 48.74- .00 

0 
OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 12.51 12.51 12.51- .00 
TELEPHONE .00 .00 30.04 30.04 30.04- .00 
TRAINING ~ TRAVEL REIMB. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 620.49 620.49 620.49- .00 

0 , DISTRICT CLERK 
SALARIES .00 .00 4,479.00 4,479.00 4,479.00- .00 

... \ SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 315.77 315.77 315.77- .00 

I() RETIREMENT .00 .00 313.55 313.55 313.55- .00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 153.78 153.7B 153.78- .00 

"=, ".'=-== =: ~ -'-' -.=="=-"= .. --'-:'::==::'=:-== . : "==-=:- -~==:.= .. ~~ .. .",.~=-=--=-~.-=-==:...,"","""=,~-=== .. =':':'_". ___ ==--=-=_.~:~;':O=:--="'"== .. ..:.::~ ." "-.:; ~--~=.::==-

. ~ 
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011 PAGE 27 PAGE 3 BUDGET COMPARISON 
VOl 

.. i) FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT'OCTOBER ,1985 

• ." BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 1985 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED , .' DISBURSEMENTS 

OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 35.04 35.04 35.04- .00 TELEPHONE .00 .00 51.00 51.00 51.00- .00 , TRAINING ~ EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 _ .00, _ _ .00 
.c..;;.'~ _ -- _ -..,,--====--=BGNDS'~=lNSt:JRANGE -- - - - -----, -="1'OO=~--'-='+OO~"~""--~-569~rO"~--'--569ftO '-- --~569'a{F ~'--;-oo-

BINDING BOOKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 LEASE EQUIPMENT .00 .00 315.00 315.00 315.00- .00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .' ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAl DEPARTMENT .00 .00 6,232.24 6,232.24 6,232.24- .00 

.' JURY ACCOUNT 
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS .00 .00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00- .00 PETIT JURORS .00 .00 1,650.00 1,650.00 1,650.00- .00 GRAND JUROF:S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

• COURT BAILIFF .00 .00 140.00 140.00 140.00- .00 TRANSCRIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 MIS'C. JURY EXPENSE .00 .00 32.12 32.12 32.12- .00 GRAND JURY COMMISSION '.00' --. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 , TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 3,522.12 3,522.12 3,522.12- .00 • , 
88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

1,060.00- .00 SALARIES .00 .00 1,060.00 1,060.00 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 74.74 74.74 74.74- .00 • RETIREHENT .00 .00 74.20 74.20 74.20- .00 HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 mEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 • I CONTINUING EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 JURY COMMISSION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 • JUDICIAl DISTRICT EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TRANSCRIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 1,208.94 1,208.94 1,208.94- .00 

• 1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
SALARIES .00 .00 788.00 788.00 788.00- .00 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 55.55 55.55 55.55- .00 .. RETIREMENT .00 .00 55.16 55.16 55.16- .00 

I OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 CONTINUING EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 • TOTAl DEPARTMENT .00 .00 898.71 898.71 898.71- .00 
JUSTICE-Of-PEACE, PCT. I 

SALARIES .00 .00 ' 3,551.00 3,551.00 3,551.00- .00 

"-
SOCIAL SECURITY .• 00 .00 250.34 250.34 250.34- .00 , 
RETIREMENT .00 .00 248.60 248.60 248.60- .00 HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 212.36 212.36 212.36- .00 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 • "', TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 CAR ALLOWANCE .00 .()() 157.50 157.50 157.50- .00 

==~i ""-'~=-=,..~ . "".-=.. = .. -:--:-. -: ... -....,:--:-----=-=--::--.~.==:::--.--=O==_=___'7""""_ ,-=---:...,==.~---:-.==--=="=,=.....-:::.,,===='::.=,,. -~~'~ ~=""'. ="'--~---:.'=:;:;:=~:=-=:-: '-'-~~.=---===-"-'=:.'= "~~':"':":~'::-'::"'- - ~- =~"-= =-:'"-~-=-~ ... :=-..o:-='="""-:;=-.==:",,=-:---:--~:::. 
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, .. ,.,., PAGE 4 
FUND NO. 10 

;'~ 

,''''' DISBURSEMENTS 

--:- ""'-, TRA-INH'lG'"'&~EDUeATl8Nc- .. - ' 
BONDS 

,+) • 

.'-,-

() 

o 

.,.:-~ , .~ 
'''A}.!'-

to 

o 

"t. 

PETIT JUF:OF:S 
TOTAL DEPARTM'ENT 

JUS rICE -OF -PEACE ~ PCT, II 
SALARIES 
SOCIAL SECUPITY 
PETIF:EMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
POSTAGE 
TELEPHONE 
OFFICE b. CAP ALLOWANCE 
TRAINING ~EDUCATION 
BOND F'F:EMIUM ' 
RADIO REPAIRS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

JUSTICE --OF -PEACE PCT. II I 
SALARIES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIF:EMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
POSTAGE 
TELEPHONE 
OFFICE & CAR ALLOWANCE 

, TRAINING & EDUCATION 
BONII PREMIUM 
PADIO F(EF'AIRS 
PETI T JUF:ORS 

TOT AL BEF'AF:TMENT 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE~ peT. IV 
SALARIES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIReMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
POSTAGE 
TELEPHmJE 
OFFICE b. CAR ALLOWANCE 
TRAINING & EDUCATION 
BONDS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

''toOOY COURT , 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
GmG;AL FUND 

. BUDGET 
.'1985 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

' .. 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

_. '. I1A.4 ~.. c)R 
VOL UJ..LfA);t r-v 

PERCENT 
lJSE[I 

·,-·00""""-- -' ~~---C~".-oo--"-'---,-----,·~""~· ---.•. OO--=------,-. .,~O'=-·----'---·. OO~· -- -~.,.·-.. -#''"'~----c.·OO-=-e_--· . '--· .. 00· ., .. ~ 
.00 .00 -'- .00 ------~;OO___=_- - .00 '.00 ' 
.00 .00 114.00 114.00 114.00- .00 
.00 .00 4,533.80 4,533.80 4,533.80- .00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.. 00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
• (V\ -' 
~~ 

.00 
.. 00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
-.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.0,) 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
t00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 ' 

.00 

682.00 
48.08 

.00 
106.18 

.00 

.00 

.00 
157 .~iO 

.00 
' .• 00 

.00 
993,76 

682.00 
48.08 
47.74 

106.18 
.00 
.00 
.00 

157.50 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

1,041.~0 

682.00 
48.08 
47.74 

106.18 
.00 
.00 

54.12 
157;50 

.00 

.00 
1,095.62 

682.00 
48.08 

.00 
106.18 

.00 

.00 

.00 
157.50 

.00 

.00 
'.00 

, ,993.76 

682.00 
48.08 
47.74 

106.18 
.00 

, .00 
.00 

157.50 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

1,041.50 

682.00 
48.08 
47.74 

'1.06.18 
.00 
.00 

54.12 
157.50 

.00 

.00 
1,095.62 

682.00-
48.08-

.00 
106.18-

.00 

.00 

.00 
157.50-

.00 

.00 

.00 ' 
993.76- ,. 

682.00-
48.08-
47.74-

106.18-
.00 
.00 
.00 

157.50-
.00 
.00· 

\ .00 
.00 

1,041.50-

682.00-
48.08.., 
47.74-

106.18-
.00 
.00 

54.12-
157.50-

.00 

.00. 
1,095.62-

.00 ' 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
, .00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 -

.00 

.00 

.00 
, 

/ 
/ 

/ 

' . . , 
~.'. 

'- ...... " 

" , , 

SALARY ~ JUVENILE JUDGE .00 .00, 136.00 136.00 '136.00-", .00 ' 
"~~--:SOC.IAL._SECURI.TY<-~ ....... __ ~~~ ~, ____ ~~ .• O(t_~.~_--" ~,.OO ~~~_~~9 ._59 ~ .. _~_~_9 .59~~ .. ~~~ .~_~,_"£= __ 9,.,59::::.,,. ~_~ __ . __ ~ __ ,.OO~_._",,~==:~~_~~_",l~.~-_-~-'~~~= 

.;!r F:ETIREMENT . ._ ;.00 ," .00 . 9.52 . - 9.52 ','9.52-,' _ .• 00 ..'- . - .. , =-_-::::::::.:...oO::o;:!. 

o .. COURT REPORTER _ .00 .00 .00' .00 - .00 .00 

\ , 
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" PAGE 5 
""1n,'I\ :It.In .lA 
rUfU' I~U. J.V 

DISBURSEtlENTS 

AUTOPSIES 

-r.,".': 

BUnGET COMF'ARISON 
GENERAL FUND 

BUDGET F'F:F\)IOUS 
1985 t10NTHS 

,'-----' 
.00 .00 

COMMITTMENTS .00 .00 l ... -..•.. ,- '~'~~-CDUr;:T='AFPOTNTED~4TTORNEYS~fC=~C'-~-,-~- -)JV===-:-''''.c.._"·,-,~oo' 
y , COURT SETTLEMENTS' .00 .00 
j:: r PET IT JUPOF:5 .00 '.00 

.. ~ CAIN VS. TYLER COUNTY .00 .00 

I, 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 

\ " TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 
• ·f '. 

.: CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNE ' ~'i 
~.' 

SALARIES .00 .00 
SOCIAL SECUI':ITY .00 .00 
RETI F:EM"ENT .00 .00 

I HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON .,00 ' .00 
OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 

l' TELEPHONE " .' .00, .00 

I TF:AINING l. tnLICATION .00 .00 
RADIO F:EPAIR .00 .00 
BONDS .00 .00 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT .00· .00 , TRANSCF:IPTS ,.00 .00 . , ~ .,. 

'J PSYCHIATRIC ~ MEDICAL EXPENSE .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00, .00 

~ 

TAX OFFICE 
SALARIES .00 .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .OC\ ' .00 

i. ' RETIF:EMENT .00 .00 
I :~ HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 

SUPPLIES ,00 .00 
TELEPHONE .. 00 .00 

I 
TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 .00 
BONDS .00 .00 
LEASE EQUIPMENT' .00 .00 
ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 
a 

. '" COUNTY JUDGE 
SALARIES .00 .00 
SOCIAL. SECURITY .00 .00 
RET! i':EMENT .00 

<I, 

.00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 

-I ',: ,~ OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 
,".1 TELEDHONE .00 .00 

.'":".;'< CAR ALLOWANCE .00 .00 " ,:'. 

". TRAINING l. EDUCATION, MILEAGE ' .00 .00 
BONDS .00 .00 

. '.~' '". '," ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTI"£NT' .00 .00 

'-'SiJi!ifY;~;"~~{~~j;PA~~t:;{i~i~~~liii{O;~~_t;L~~W~~~~.~~~/.~' 

THIS 
tiONTH 

65.50 
, 491.00 

\ r~ONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER , 1985 

YEAR TO . 
DATE 

65.50 
491.00 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

65.50-
491.00-

VOL 011 PAGE 2'9 
PEHCENT 

USED 

.00 

.00 
',OlJ '':::''_":=,, --'i'OO""~=~'-~~c-' 'i-ou --'F; , -:-OO~-~~;·~"-~"' 

310.79 --,- . --310. 79~'''- :nO.79- .00 _ . 
.00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 ' .00 .00 

1,022.40 1,022.40 1,022.40- .00 

3,584.00 31584.00 3,584.00- .00 
252.68 252.68 252.68- .00 
250.90 250.90 250.90- .00 
48.76 48.76 48.76- .00 
27.07 '27 .07 27.07- .00 

.00 .00_: , .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 • 00 .00 . "t-, 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 
4,163.41 4,163.41 4,163.41.,- .00 

5,773.96 5,773.96 5,773.96- .00 
407.07 , 407.07 407.07- .00 
404.20 404.20 404.20- ' .00 
640.40 640.40 640.40- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 
159.82 159.82 159.82- .00 
88.39 88.39 88.39- , .00' _ 

.00 .00 ' "- .00 .00 
387.00 387.00 ' 387.00- " .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 
,.7,860.84 7,860.84 7,860.84- .00 . 

.00 2,694.00 2,694.00 ' 2,694.00- : <. 1,89.92 189.92 189.92- , .00 
188.60 188.60 188.60- ' .00 
154.94 154.94 154.94- - .00 

.00 - .00 .00 ·.00 
'15.35 15.3.5 15.35- .00 
350.00 350.00 . 350.00- .00 

.00 .00 .00 - .00 

.00 ,.00 .00 .00 I 
, 

.00 .00 .00 .00 / 

3,592.81 3,592.81 3;592.81- .00 

'. ' . .. . COUNTY AUDITOR ' '. .',' , . , 
~,.',::+"",j,~-r'"~~."::d~-SALARIES".;F-,"-==-,","J .... ~=-.. """-~<,-~,,,· .. .,.~-":-£-==e-~·.'OO 'i~=~.o:._--b;.'OO<~~-" ~3 ,551. 00:".-';' -;-;;,.--,·3, 551.00 ~,,~~.==3,551.~,~o<- ,.~. ~"""-".oo ~~~d"'"'.~ ~"~, .. " -- ~-~' ~~~-"'-- ... "' 

v \ 



il" ~~ , 
, ' .,) 

r--:-;, 

.... ~ 
PAGE 6 

FUND NO .i0 ' 

~.' 

, DISBURSEMENTS 

BUDGET COiiF'AP V3GN 
GENEE:AL FUND ' 

BUDGET 
'1985 

PREVIOUS 
MONTI-IS 

THIS 
t10NTH 

NONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBE.R , 1985 

YEAR TO 
[lA'IE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

~.: .... _10")";;;-

VOL 011 PAGE. 30, 
PERCENT 

USED 

I 

~==='';'-~~'~'''"'"~SOtIA(=='tECOR:rTf'"'''';';''~'.c:.CY''~;'''''''';:-,,~,~:?,'~'~'~~~~;-;oo"='''''-'< ," .60' ----'f'.F:'''--256.34-~_--~250.34_ - " ':,,~" ,,,;,.,~- 250~34-~'-~=-"'" f06-'~'''''''--c'' ,- c'=-=-c' C':"'''' ,1 
", 'RETIREMENT .0(.1 .00 248.60 248.60 --- 248.60- .00 
-~ HOSPITALIZATION .00 ,00 321.86 321.86 321.86- .00, I' 

OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 73.85 73.85 73.85- .00 
TELEPHONE .00 .• 00 8. ('2-8. 72- 8.72.00 . , 

.:.! 
1. .. " , 

TF:AINING t,' EDUCATION .00 .00 '4.31 4.31 4.31-.00 
BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
ASSOCIATION DliES.OO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
CONTR~:CT LABOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT. '.00 '.00 4,441.24 4,441.24, 4.441.24- .00 

COUNTY mEASURER 
S~:LAF:IES +\)0 .00 ' 2,694.00 2.694.00 ,2,694.00- .00 SOCIAL SECURITY k·:l;·, 

""';,-l'" .00 .00 189.92 " 189.92 .~ :'.;~ : 189.92- .00 :" 

RETIREMENT .00 .00 188.60 188.60 . , 188,.60- .00 HOSPITALIZATION .00 '.00 153.78 153.78 153.78- .00 OFFICE SUPPLIES • 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TELEPHONE .00 .00 6.00- 6.00- 6.00 .00 TRAINING ~ EDUCATION , f + CoC' .00 37.27 37.27 37.27- .00 BOt·IDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TOTAL DEPARTMENT' , .00 .00 3,257.57 3,2!'i7.57 3,257.57- .00 
SHERIFF DEPARTMENT 

SALARIES ' .• 00 .00 17 .572.32 17,572.32 17,572.32- .00 SOCIAL SrCURITY , .00 .00 ~,2:~8.86 1,238.86. 1,238.86- .00 RETIREMENT .00 .• 00 1,169.28 1,169.28 1,169.28- .00 HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 863.82 863.82 863.82- .00 OFFICE SUPPLIES ,COO .00 64.82 64.82 64.82- .00 TELEPHONE .00 .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 CAR ALLOWANCE ~ EXPENSE .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .400.00- .00 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 " .00 .00 PUF:CHASE OF NEW VEHICLES .00 .00 ,1,011.11- 1,011.11- 1,011.11 .00 NEW EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
,,"!;: ANIMAL CONTHOl .00 .00 9:),00 95.00 95.00'"' .00 TRAVEL ~ EDUCATION .00 .00 !53.78 53.78 53.78- .00 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES .00 .00 149.07 149.07 149.07- .00 

TIRES~ TUBES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 GAS, OIL! GREASE .00 ;.00 174.78 174.78 . 174.78- .00 RADIO MAINTENANCE ,00 .00 263.25 ' 263.25. 263.25- .00 LEASE EQUIPMENT/TELETYPE .00 .00 125.00- 125.00- 125.00 .00 ." CAMEHAS i FILM .00 .00 10.70 10.70 10.70- .00 
LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 .00 ".00 .00 , .00 .00 UNIFOF:MS .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS .00 .00 . 20.00, 20.00 20.00- .00 MATCHING FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00' .00 WARRANT ON VEHICLE ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 

't ' TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 • 00 20 t 939.57 . 20,939.57' 20,939.57- .00 

. " 
, 

/ 
/ 

\ .. 

-~ 

. 
\ 
.~ 

"'.,;'."'<'rrT=,,""~'''~~'''~~~L~2~~~:, ~~:, ,'" ;",", " ,,' ".,=~~~-,,"-.00 '~~~--~~""'. 00 =--,,---~~ 4 ,808;00 ~-;:'"-~ 4,808.00 . ~....,...,."', """'-,'F'" 4 ,'BOB ;oo~"",~,,-=;oo ~-".'~'~":= .~' ~".;.~: ," ''''''=''''','''=~''~'''?'-==. 
, '(~ SOCIAL SECURITY ".00 ' ' .00 :na.96 338.96 ' 338.96- .00 ., 

RETIREMENT .00 .00' 336.56 336.56, 336.56- .00 
\ , 

I 

! 
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" PAGE 7' 

"ttL1o.'. 

c FUND NO. 10 
BUDGET CO~!F'ARISQN 

GF.:t4EHAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 , VO,l 011 PAGE 31 .' . " DISBURSEMENTS 

BUDGET 
1985 .:.----

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
[lATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

PERCENT 
USED 

"HOSPITALIZATION 0{)0 .00, 368.96 368.96 368.96- .00 
e' .. ';¥'i"'-""~~-' RE·-BA:rR-S=-T8..-dAI-l:,' .... : . '.,-"- .. '-! m •• -._o~,_.'00.' " .-00~-~"',:.c .. ' .,00' .', . ---".00.' ----,-~.00 .' ",,--=-===~.-OO·· 

, .. PRISONERS MEALS .00 .00' 8.30--,8.30----..:..- 8.30- .00 
• ',' JAIL LAU"lDRY .00 ,. .00 40.00 40.00 40.00- _ .00, 

SECURITY .()O .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
MEDICAL ~ MISC. JATL EXPENSE .00 .00 58.08 58.08 58.08- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 5,9:58.86 5,958.86 5,958.86- .00 
. "'\ 

',' '. '.' ; . ~ " 
CONSTABLES 

SALAF:IES -..... ~--- • OCt .00 884.00 884.00 884.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 62.32 62.32 62.32- .00, 

· RETIREMENT .00 .00 61.92 61.92 61.92- .00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 106.18 106.18 106.18- .00 
CAR ALLOWANCE yOO .00 600.00 600.00 600.00- ' .00 
BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 ~ ,! .00 .00 
UNIFORMS, ETC. .. , .. ",. .00 ..• 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
EMERGENCY EQIJIF;MENT .00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 

TOTA~ DEPARTMENT .00 .00 1, ii4.42 1,714.42 1,714.42- .00 

DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
SALARY; SECRETARY (D.P.S.) .\}o ' .00 857.00 857.00 857.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 60.42 60.42 60.42- .00 
RETIREMENT • OCt .00 60.00 60.00 60.00-' .00 
HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 47.60 47.60 47.60- .00 

· OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 10.20 10.20 10.20- .00 
TELEPHONE, [IPS t:. P&W .00 .00 183.29 183.29 183.29- .00 
DRIVERS LICENCE TELEPHONE ' .00 ,.00 .00 .00 .00, .00 
Bmms .00 .00 .00 .00 '.00 .00 
UTILITIES .00 .00 95.63 95.63 95.63- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 1;314.14 1,314.14 1,314.14- .00 

COMML~ITY SERVICES 
" SUF'F'L,IES b: EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00, .00 .00 '.00, 

FUEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
LU1BILITY INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 

FOSTER CHILD CARE 
ATTORf-lEY ALLOWANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
COURT E:xJ'ENSE .00 , .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 
MEDICAL EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00' , .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 " .00 .00 
ROOM t:. BOARD .00 .00 1,548.00 1~548.00 1,548.00- .00 
CLOTHING .00 .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 1,548.00 1,548.00 '1,548.00- .00 . 

HEALTH 1. SANITATION , 
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER .00 .00 200.00 200.00 " 200.00- ' , .00 
AID TO INDIGENTS .00 .00 128.91 128.91 . 128.91'; .00 • i_ .. 

· MH-MR CONTRIBUTION , .00.00 .00 .00 .00.00 

, 
/ 

/ 
I . 

'. 

" .. ; 
.... :.;,.. 
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,'PAGE 8 
FUND NO. 10 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SENIOR CITIZENS OFFICE 

BUDGEr Cot-'IF'ARISON 
GENEt,AL FUND 

BUDGET 
1985 

,'-...--. 

PREVIOUS 
rlONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

11QNTHLY REPORT OCTOBER t1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

VOL 011 PAGE 

PERCENT 
USED 

SALARIES .00 .00 1t617.20 1t617.20 1,617.20- .00 

32 

SOCIAL SECURITY .00 '.. .00_ .... 114.02. . 114.02~ ___ 114~02=-.. _____ .09 ~_~~ ,-,--" _" ,.~,~ 
''4 ..c-- ·-HEcHF,EMEN'r ., " r-·. ".~ ~.oO· ,.-O-~~ '-O(.-~~--- -.32i55 .. ~32~55'O:-C ,,=-_c~32;5~r------;00 -~ - . '.:--'<- :"-~ 

HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 68.08- " -6'8;03'"--' 68.08- .00 

-. 
-
........ 

.... , 

..... 
" 

-., 

... 

...., 

"­
/ 

< ..... 
} 

.'\ 
.! 

." 

• 

OFFICE Sl!F'F'LIES .00 .00 .00' .00 .00 .00 
F:ECF:EAnOi~ SUPPLIES .00 .00 .oe, .00 .00 .00 
TRAINING c. EDUCATION .OC' I-~OO. 73.80 73.80 73.80- .00 
REPAIRS TO VEHICLES .00 .00 927.46 927.46 927.46- .00· 
HOME REPAIRS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
GAS ~ OIL .00 .00 224.80 224.80 224.80- .00 
MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
UTILITIES .00 .00 97.65 97.65 97.65-.00 
LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES .00 .00 .00.00 .00.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT. .0.0 .00 3,155.56 3t 155.56 3,155.56- .00 

',.", 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFIC,E 
. '-'00 lt577.o6 1,577.00 1,577.00- .00 SALARIES .00. 

SOCIAL SECURITY ~OO .00 85,80 85.80 . 85.80- .00 
RETI~:E:MENT .00 .00 60.00 60.00 60.00-' .00 
HOSPIT:;UZATION 900' tOO .00 .00 .00 .00 
OFFICE SUPPLIES .00. .00 .00 .00 .0.0 .00 
TELEFHOt~E .00 .00 142.30 142.30 142.30- .00 
CAR ALLOWANCE-HOI1E .0.0 .00 125.00 125.00 125.00- .00 
CAF: ALLQU~:NCE -FAF:M .00 .00 125.00 125.00 125.00- .00 
OUT -OF -COUNTY TF:F:VEL. HOME .00. .• 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
OUT-OF-COUmY TRAVEL~ FARM ,00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPAF:TMENT .00 .00 2,115.10 2,115.10 2,115'40- .00 

TYLER COUtHY AIRPORT 
OUT -OF ,..COUNTY TRA\}EL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
REPAmS. MOlHNG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
UTILITIt:S .{)O .00 144.04 144.04 144.04- .00 
INSURA~!CE .00 .• 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 ! .00 144.04 144.04 144.04- .00 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
SALARIES - .. 00 .O() 1,826.00 1t826.00 1t826.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 128,72 128.72 128.72- .00 
RETIREMENT . ('\(\ .00 127.84 127.84 127.84- .00 
HOSP IT ALI ZA nON .00 '.00 156.60 156.60 156.60- .00 
JANITORS SUPPLIES ,00 .00 268.98 ' 268.98 268.98- .00 
COURTHOUSE UTILITIES .00 .00 276.91 276.91 276.91- .00 
BUILDING INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

IOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 . .00 2,785.05 2t785.05- 2,785.05- .00 

TRANSFERS TO: ; 

/~ . TRA.lIISFERS TO ADULT H:OBATION .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .• 00 .00 
~\j.t," . TRANS. TO JUV. PROB. (MATCH) .00 • 00 .00 .00 .. ' .00 .00 

}: ~ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 • 00 .00 .00 .00 . 

-,1~ ~=>;""='~.-'''''-'"-'C'.-'=,",-_-,,'<o=~_=lOTAL~ DISBURSEMENTS .... ___ ~ ",,"c ~~= ,.00 =~_~"",,~,.,.~. 00 =~-,~-,-97 ; 804. 68~= '. -c97 ,804. oS, --<~p-<,,-~97 , 804 .68- --', ~,.;~, ,.00 ~,~- ~~-,,~ -,,== ~-="--~, 
.. ~ 

TOTAL FUND.OO 64,739.10- 43t 121.11 21,617.99- 21,617.99 .00 
~ \ , 
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~ .... ~., HV" - - . I · ill ,~, - FUND NO. 20 GENERAL ROAD l. BRIDGE MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

~ 
~ 1'# 

j 

BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 

BUDGET 
19,,85 :,.../' 

.00 

F'RE\'-'I GUS 
MONTHS 'I" RECEIPTS 

'i 1="' I 'c, "T C "",_ 
, T' "_G~e",~El_\O,fiER.IX=TGlXE,,, ,- " - ' ~-=~·~.~~_r~. -~c~ 

,m ,,-""'I"¥, "CO. SPECIAL AD \iALor\EM TAXES 
'\ till 'DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 
, LICENSES t.-. FINES: 

, _! ' LA TERAL ROAD 
, -." MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 

, • FEES/CHARGES FO~: SERVICES 

." 

• 
(I; .. ' 
.... 

• 
• 

, 

• 

COL~'lTY CLERK FINES 
DISTRICT CLERK FINES 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
SPECIAL AUTO TAX 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

I!!SBURSEMEtfTS 
TRANSFERS TO! 

TR{l,NSFEPS/R&B I========243601Y. 
TRANS/Fit,B II=======:::===206500% 

, TRANSlR&B I I I =========288495Y. 
TRANSIR&B IV===::;==::====261404~{ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

" 

TOTAl DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

... n"'-> 

.C'O 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
iOO 
,00 
.00 
.00 

.00 . 

.00 

THIS 
MONTH 

YEAF( TO 
nATE 

.00 .00 ,_ 
- . ._.~~--i- "....., ........ """-""'_,~'O9'" 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

~oo 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

-~- -----"""~"-"'.-.. ---. 
837.50 ' 837.50--

.00 .00 
3,757.96 3,757.96 

.00 
'" 10,256.97 

4,005.50 
740.00 

6,678.45 
26,276.38 

6,400.95 
5,426.08 
7,580.60 
6,868.75 

26,276.38 

.261 276.38 

.00 

.00 
10,256.97 

4,005.50 
740.00 

6,678.45 
26,276.38 

6,400.95 
5,426.08 
7,580.60 
6,868.75 

26,276.38 

26,276.38 

. ,.00 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

837.50-
.00 

3,757.96-

.00 
10,256.97-

4,005.50-
740.00-

6,678.45-
26,276.38-

6,400.95-
5,426.08-
7,580.60-
6,868.75-

26,276.38- ' 

' 26,276.38-

.00 

\. 

,-

\, 

PERCENT 
USED \ 

, ' i :,' I 
''''''=-''~·.OO~~~-=:~:''''~~~~I 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 ': 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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PAGE 10 
FUND NO. 21 

BUDGET COMFARISON 
F:Ot-ID & BRIDGE I 

BUnGEr 
1985 

.'.----. 
FF{EI.JIGUS 
MGNi·HS 

THIS. 
l'iONTH 

--~ 

riONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOL 

YEAR TO 
[lATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

BE"GINNWG BALANCE 10-1-85 .00 47.025.95 .00 47,025.95 . 47,025.95-
...•. ,: .. "~ .... G;.tlEE;t;L.,,£'f~QF.:.E"Erx ... JA¥ES.'--'."-cc ..• -,"",,,~ __ ;....,;_~,~,.~,~.....,.,.. . ",'.... ... __ ... , .... , __ """ 

•... -. DELINQUENT SF'. Rt,B TAX·~ .00· .00 18.82 :..-----i8"4a2~- 18.82-

"':':" " .. 
~., ~ 

,- 1-

'i. ' 

",," 

.,-.., 

, 

~-,! 

. . ; MISCELl.ANEOUS: 
INTEREST ON IN'JESTMENTS 
REFUNDS 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
·TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL R~B 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
PERSCNAL SERVICES 

SALARIES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIF:EMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
WORKERS COMPENSATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

OPEF~ATING EXPENSES 
REFUND OF AD VAL. TAXES 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
GAS. OIL. GREASE 
TIF-~ES. TUBES 
CULVEF:TS 

. ROAD MATERIAL 
UTILITIES 
TRUCK ALLOWANCE 
BONDS 
Cmm:ACT LABORlLANDFILl 

. MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
A.,.SSOCIATION DUES 
LIABILITY INS. ON ~JEHICLES 
OUT -·OF -COUNTY TRA'JEL 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
BRIDGE REPAIR 
JAIL LAND PURCHASE-TO BE ~:EIMB 
PURCHASE OF EGUIPMENT 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

DEBT SERVICE 
PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 
INTE~~ST ON WARRANTS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 
"1~- TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 
.;or' 

.00 

.00. 

.0.0. 

.00 

.. 00 
,;00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
• 00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
' .00 
.(;,0 
+00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00. 

.00 

.00. 

.00 

.0.0 

.00 

.00 

,00. 

',00. 

.00. 

.0.0 

.0.0. 
47,0.25.95 

,00 
.00 
.00 
,00 
.00 
:00" 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
,00 

• .00 
.0.0 

.0.0. 

.0.0 

.00 

.0.0. 

.0.0 
• 00. 
.0.0 

.0.0 

47,0.25.95-

730.48 
.0.0 

6 t 400.95 
7t 150.::?5 

7,500.00 
528.74 
499.54 
toM...,,,..,. 1:;'"' 
0.,ja-tJt> 

292.S5 
70.56 

9,423.95 

.00 
546.55 

1,017 .50 
1,169.12 

.00 
, 913.90 

9.00 
400.00 

.00 

.00 
48.66 

.00 

.00 

.00 
4,104.73 

.00. 

.00 

.00 
• 00. 

.00. 

.0.0. . 

.00. 

13,528.68 

6,378.43 

730..48 
.00. 

6,40.0..95 
54 t 176.20 

7,500.00 
528.74 
499.54 
532.56 
292.55 
70.56 

9,423.95 

.00 
546.53 

1,017.50 
1,169.12 

.00 
913.90 

9.00 
400.00 

.00 

.00 
48.66 

.00 

.00 

.00. 
4,104.73 

.00 

.0.0. 

.0.0. . 

.00. 

.0.0. 

.0.0. 
.• 0.0.' 

13,528.68 . 

40.,647.52-

730..48-
.00 

6,400.95-
,54,176.2()-

7,500.00-
528.74-
499.54-
532.56-
292.-55-
70.56- . 

. 9,423.95-

.00 
546.55-

1,017.50-
1,169.12-

.00 
913.90-

9.00-
400.00-

.00 

.00 
\.48.66-

.00 

.00 

.00. 
4,104.73-' 

.0.0 

.00 

.0.0. 

.0.0 . 

.00. 

.00 
·.00-

13,528.68-

4o.t647.~2 . 

flAA 
U~~PAGf 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

34 

,. -,--=--,c . . ... "= .. ,..,.,,.-...;= '.00 ... - .. . . 

.0.0. 

.00 

.00. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

' .00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.0.0. 
.00 

.• 00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.• 0.0 

, .00 

\ 



,·~~~'ii~"~~~~;~~~~~~.iiJ£j~t~;::~~·;",·;<;; 

~ ,.\ 
PAGE 11 

'.' FUND NO. 22 

o 

• RECEIPTS' 

·~t),,'tk~":-'.· '--. !:-., ;.' ,:;:.~ :~"'c'.~s.'-<""~i.,; .. ~_<.:-;, .. ,,,, ::1,. f' " .. ~:-

BUDGET CGMPARISGN 
ROAD & BRIDGE II 

BUDGET 
1985 

" .. -,-".' 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 .00 101,182.68 
_ -__ :_",~--""d'k-~ GE;NEF;Ab".F~Rg~!iRr+Y4AXES -~-~-, . " 

~ 
'.' DELI NQUENT SF'. R~B TAX - .00 

Ie , #I 

'8 

• 
• 
,0 

_. 
''0 

• 

;1 

: " 

...... 

MISCELLAtIEOlJS: 
INTEF:EST ON INVESTMENTS 

- REFUNDS 
TRANSFERS FROM: 

TF:ANSFEF: FROM GENERALR&B 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

. DISBURSEMENTS 

~. , 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
SAL~mES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIREMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 

'WORKERS CO~jPE-NSA nON 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
REFUND ON AD VAL. T PkXES 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 
GAS. OIL. GREASE 
TIRES. TUBES 
CLJLtJERTS 
ROAD MATERIAL 
UTILITIES 
TRUCK ALLOWfiNCE _ 
BONDS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
ASSOCIATION DUES 
LIABILITY INSURANCE 

- OUT -OF-COUNTY TRAVEL 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

. CAPITAL OUTLAY 
BRIDGE REPAIR 

.' ),' JAIL LAND PURCHASE-TO BE REIMB 
PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

. TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

• :.' '\ -,.' TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

• .. ,. 

.ElI 

.00 

.00 

,00 
?oo 

,e·o 
,(\0 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
',00-

.00 

.o() 

.00 
,00 
.00 
.oc· 
.00 
iO(J 
,00 
.00 
.00 
.oc· 

.• 00 
.00 
.00 

,00 
,00 
.00 
.00 

.00 . 

.00 . 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
101,182.68 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
,.00 
.('0 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00. 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00, 

.00 

101,182.68- , 

..,~J.:;-.::~~.i.t.R; • ..i'-"''l:~",A>~,-·::'' '.;~'-.,:'.: ,_r:~' , ':&:":'~i',:.e::tiJ2~,:,~,,~::'~l· , .. ', 

t!"'-

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOL 011PAGE -35 
THiS 
MONTH 

.00 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

101,182.68 

18.82 ------·--"-:"-18.82 .. ", .. --

1,591.46 
.00 

~14~~'2~ 
(,O,jO' ':'el 

7,136.00 
503.08 
4'1'9.54 
424.72 
260.07 

.00 
8,823.41 

.00 
1,128.58 

18.25 
.00 

248.64 
.00 

9.00 
400.00 

.00 

.00 
293.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
2,097.47 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

10,920.88 

3,884.52 

1t 591.j6 
.00 

5,426.08 
108,219.04 

7,136.00 
503.08 
499.54 
424.72 
260.07 

.00 
8,823.41 

.00 , 
1,128.58 

18.25 
.00 

248.64 
.00 

9.00 
400.00 

.00 

.00 
293.00 

.00 

.00 
;00 

2,097.47 

.00 ' 

.00 

.00' ' 

.00 

10,920.88 

97,298.J6-

'" 

.-

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

101,182.68-

18.82-

1,591.46-
.00 

5,426.08-
108,219.04-

1,136.00-
503.08-
499.54-
424.72-
260.07-

.00 
8,823.41"" 

.00 
1,128.58-

18.25-
.00 

248.64-
.00 

9.00-
400.00-

.00 

.00 
\. 293.00- . 

.00 

.00 

.00 
2,097.47-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

10,920.68-

91,298.~6 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 
-""'"i!!:-~"'~"L. . .. .,.,~ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 . 
'.00' 
.00 

- .00 
.00 

.00 
' .00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

'.00 

\, 

-.-~, 

; 
/ 

/ 

\ 
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Pt,i.!=" 12 BUDGET COi'IPARISON 
RO~tD& BF:IDGE III mONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER 100e: 

tJ./Uw 

t"". 

FUND NO, 23 

BUDGET 
1985 

,'.---' 
F'RF',ilOU;:: 
MONTHS 

nn::; 
I~ONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

PERCENT 
USED 

, " BEGINNING BALArlCE 10-1-85 .00 40.495.50 .00 40,495.50 40,495.50- .00 
,"",-~~·;:::=:,,g=GENERr.~PR{1PER{~Y.;.;.~AXttS.c~~· . = , "H~ .. _ _' ,_', '" 

,: DELINQUENT SPECIAL R~B TAX· ,O(} .00 18;82 _-.. ---.J8i8T~.·=-·""" -t8.82-·=·'=~iOOc ',,,.-c ,. 
MISCELLANEOUS: .'-"'._--, ... 

....... 
,'> , ••. 

\",' 

.• ~'~1t. 

,",,"",. 

":", 

-.......... ; 

• '''r, " 

:::. 

i ~ 
1, 

INTERESr ON INVESTMENTS ,'}O .00 686.53 686.53 686.53- .00 
REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
, TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL Rll.B 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
.00 
.00 

.00 
40~495.50 

71:580.60 
8,28'3.95 

7,580.60 
48,781.45 

7,580.60-
48,781.45-

.00 

.00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
, PERSONAL SER'JICES 

~iALARIES .00 ,,00 10 t 188.00 10,188.00 10,188.00- .00 
SOCIAL SECUHITY .{)Q 

,,~ ..., .. !' 'I' 718.26 718.26- .00 ,vI,} ilo.,:.:,O 

RETIREMENT • 00 .00 . 591.66 591.66 591.66- .00 
HOSPITALIZATION ',00 .00 534.22 534.22 534.22- .00 
WOf:KEF:S COMPENSATION .00 .00 238+13 238.13 238.13- .00 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 .00 71.35 71.35 71.35- .00 

TQTr~L DEPARTMENT .00 .00 12,341.62 12,341.62 12,341.62- .00 

OPERATING EXP::NSES 
REFUND ON AD VAL. TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE .. 00 .00 1,710.32 1,710.32 1,710.32- .00 
GAS. OIL, GREASE .00 .00 1,697.89 1,697.G9 1,697.89:- .00 
TIRES. TUBES .00 .00 158.30 158.30 158.30- .00 

. CUU.tERTS ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
ROAD MATERIAL ,00 _ .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
LUMt;EF: &: HARDWp,RE .00 .00 60.70 60.70 60.70- .00 
UTILITIES .0':' .00 117.76 117.76 117.76- .00 
TRUCK ALLOWANCE .00 .00 400.00 400.00 400.00- .00 
BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
CONTRACT LABOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00-
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .{;·O .00 6.94 6.94 . "- 6.94- .00 
ASSOCIATION DUES .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
OUT-Of-COUNTY TR~:\!EL ,.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .OC' .00 4,151. 91 4,151.91 4,151.91- .00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY, 
JAIL LAND PURCHASE-TO BE REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 1,344.88 1,344.88 1,344.88- , .00 

TOlAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 1,344.88 1,344~88 1,344.88- . .00 

DEBT SERVICE 
PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 
INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .OC' .00 .00 '.00 ,.00 .00 
"~ TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 17,838.41 17,838.41 ' 17,838.41- , .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 40 t 495.5o- 9,552.46 30,943.04-· 30,943.04 .00 
,.{ 

.. 

( 

I 
/ 

\ 
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~ FUND NO. 24 
BUDGET COMPARISON 

ROAD & BRIDGE IV t-IONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985. 

~ e BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO 
~ 1985 MONTHS MONTH DATE 
~ . ----
~. RECEIPTS ... ' 

• B~G!N~~NG BALANCE 10-1-85 " .. .00 137,843.10 .00 137 t 843.10 I . . "GENEEALEROeERI'(~T~XES 4 ~""""""" ... ~~ ..... 
~ e ·····"·~~-DEn~iqOEiit. SPECIAL R&B -TAX" .00 .00 Ul.82--------:-48.8~-

I
,,' MISCELLA~,EOUS. 

INTEEEST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .• 00 2,175.78 2,175.78 
,REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 
'. . TRANSFERS FROM: 

;0. THANSFEF\'S FROM GENERAL R!.B .00 .00·. 6t 868.75 6t 868.75 
TOTAL F..'ECEIPTS .00 137,843.10 9,063.35 146,906.45 

I ;.d\ 
~"idJ' 

I· 
10 
I 

I. i, 

I ,. 

.' 
• 

1 I: 
. ,. ,-

-. k 
~ :-

! 
\ 

. ;. 
.! 

.-.L-' 
! .. 

DISBURSEMENTS 
PERSOt-iAL SEF;'JICES 

SALARIES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIREMENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
WORKERS COMP6NSATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
REFUND ON AD VAL. TAXES 
MACHn~ERY MAINTENANCE 
GAS, OILt GREASE 
TIRES. TUBES 
CLQ_I)EFnS 

i' ASPKAL T & ROAD OIL 
UTILITIES 

"'~ ',.-,' 

,<! 

TRUCK ALLOWANCE 
BONDS 
CONTRACT LABOF: 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
ASSOCIATION DUES 
LIABILITY INSURANCE 

. OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVEL 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
BRIDGE REPAIR 
JAIL LAND PURCHASE-TO BE REIMB 
PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

DEBT. SERvICE 
ItilTEF..'EST ON WARRANTS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
,00 
.00 

,00 
.00 
.00 . 
.00 
.00 
.00 
,00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
,00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
:.00 

,00 
.• 00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,.00 
.00 
,00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
.. 00 
,.00 
.00 
,00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
.• 00 
.00 < 

.00 

.00 

.00 

137,843.10-' 

9,768.00 
688.64 
683.78 
643.72 
319.87 

.00 
12,104.01 

.00 
584.15 

1,853.82 
~oo 
.00 

f 3,584.88 
56.10 

400.00 
.00 
.00 

199.16 
.00 
.00 

15.83 
6,693.94 

.00 

.00 
2,085.30 
2,085.30 .. , 

'.00 
.00 

20,883.25 

11 1819.90 

9,768.00 
688.64 
683.78 
643.72 
319.87 

.00 
12,104.01 

.00 
584.15 

,1,853.82 
, .00 

.00 
3,584.88 

56.1.0 
400.00 

.00 

.00 
199.16 

.00 

.00 
15.83 

6,693.94 

.00 

.00 
. 2,085.30" 

2.,085 .• 30 

.00 

.,00 

20,883.25 

126,023.20-' 

. , 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

137,843.10-

18.82-

2,175.78-
.00 

6,868.75-
146,906.45-

9,768.00-
688.64-
683.78-
643.72-
319.87-

.00 
12,104.01.., 

.00 
584.15-

1,853.82-
.00 
.00 

3,584.88-
56.10-

400.00-
.00 
.00 

\. 199.16-, 
.00 
.00 

15.83-
6,693.94-

.00 

.00 
2,085~30- , 
2,085.30-

.00 

.00 

20 1883.25-:-

126,023.20 

VOL 011PAGf 37 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
'.00 
.• 00, 
.00 
.00 
.00 . 

.00 
' .• 00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

/ 

~~:.-:.;:.."-.~ 

'.~. 

1 

\ 
\. 

. i 

I 

<': 

,-
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PAGE 14 
,_,,,J¥ FUND NO. 30 

":'.'.j 
RECEIPTS 

BUDGET CBriF'ARISON 
GENEfi:AC REI)ErHJE S~IArmlG 

BUDGET 
1985 
:'.------

Pr-~EJ)IOUF; 
r~QNTHS 

,'... ,BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 .C10 41~439.8,5 
'=" -'=,.":"="",,-. .s.WIER;;.[iru.!EE,~!t1EN:rAL,J;:EVSNU, • ,.:_ , 

.-" , 

._,,\ . 

.,.-

~. 

" ENTITLEMEms' .00.00 

" 

MISCELLANEOUS! 
INTEREST ON IfIt'VESTMENTS 
SUSPENSE ACCOUNT 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
FINANCIAL ADMINISTF:ATION: 

TRAINING ~, EDUC~lTION (R.S •. ) 
LEASE EGUIPMENT/Al!DITOR' 

. H~DEF'ENDENT AUD IT 
TYLER CO. AF'F'RAISEL DISTRICT 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

CONSERVATION: 
LONG LE~lF SDIL t, WATER CONSER. 
l\ilRAL FIRE PROTECTION 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

aJ_~JRE ~ RECREATION: 
ALLEN SHP.JERS LIBRARY 
NUTRITION CENTEr: 
KIRBY MUSEUM MAINTENANCE 
HISTORICAL SOCIETY 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

'I 

'If 

¢ 

A!)fJERTISING 

\ 
\ .. 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

, TOTAL FUND 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,00 
.00 
.00 
.e·o 
.00 

.00 
,O() 
.00 

.00 

.00 
;00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
, .00 

41,439.36 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

41,439.86-

THI,S­
MONTH 

.00 

41,314.00 

282.20 
.C'O 

41,596.20 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
16.49 

.00 
16.49 

.00 

.00 

16.49 

41,579.71-

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEPIR TLl 
BATE 

41,439.86 

O\iEF:/UNDER 
BUDGET 

41,439.86-

41t314.00·.~_ .. ·" 41,314.00-

282.20 
.00 

83,036.06 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
16.49 

.00 
16.49 

.00 

.00 

16.49 

83,019.57-

<' 

282.20-
.00 

83,036.06-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
16.49-

.00 
16.49-

.00 

.0'0 
\. 

16.49-

83,019.57. 

""~ 

VOL OtlPAGf 38 
F'ERCE,I..IT 

USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

. ' 

/ 
/ 

\., 

.. """~ -'.-:0:;:-=-;-=.'---:. 

\ 
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::if \.1\. 

PAGE 15· 
FUND NO. 31 

BUDGET COMPi;RISON 
REUENUE SHARING, peT. I 

: vm\ 
, MONTHL,( REPORT OCTOBER , 1985 • ,,-

;1 
e BUDGET 

'1985 
',~-

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

,THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

~!1; .. · e .. ,. B~~;:'!NI~q B~~ANCE 10-1-85 .00 2~495. 70--.00 2,495.70-
~. ~. =-,-" _.. INTER t:OVE.R~MEt:u ___ ALF,:EV.Et1U ... '_ ' c~ ......... _~.,...... 

~ '-._ ... -~:'~ -- ._.. _.. ENT ITCEMENTS~'"- ~ --~"-" - .00'" • 00 .00---------..... .. .00....:..:,- . 
~.. e"" MISCELLANEOUS: 

RECEIPTS . 

');-. :1" ~- ; i. 
;. .. 
.~ ~ 
~ 

I 8 

I 
~ 

4'J 

,. 

I 
• 
• .. 
1& .1 
o 

() 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS ,00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL HECEIPTS .00 2,,495.70- .00 2,495.70-

, DISBURSEMENTS 
DEBT SERVICE: 

'" 

. PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

\ 
\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

/ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

2,495.70' 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

2,495.70 

.• ,....T-----.~_, 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

2,495.70 

.00 

.00 
2,495.70 

.00 

.00 

.00 

2,495.70-

.\. 

" 

011PAGF 39 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 

• 00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

~.,. ~. 

/ 
I 

. -

... ~ 

/. 

/ 

... 

,. 
, ~ 



~r&1~~iiiiiiililiii~~~i~~~i~~i~i~~"~"Ii~illI"~'~'''''~'~~f~f~~'~~~~~~!l.t~~~·~~.!~~~M __ ~i~M~·Wiilj~~1i#~~:tl4_~4> 

e 
~>~. 

,$ 

~,.... 

yll 
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FUND NO. 32 

RECEIPTS 

t'Ji !!!I:'i.T r-r1> . .;'!:1 ",.':IT e~H 
1I-v~;i..ii-: 1_ •••• .': !!.' r,; ... .1,;';1..1'''. 

f;H!EHUF~ SHf'iRl NC t KI. I I 

BUDGET 
~98~_. 

PREVIGUS 
Mmm'IS 

BEGINNING B:ALANCE 10-1-85 .00 9,'1'91.15 
'-""'---::-~"'~-'-'''-'C'TNTEF:-'(3fJ\7E'RNMcJ-!'fAt::'''"fl:t;\<iENtJ ' ,', 'C,-'" 

i~. 
;: . 

~. 

-, 
"";. 

.... 

-
.-" 

~"" 

~' 

..,.-

""". 

ENTITLEMENTS ,00.00 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

INTEREST ON WVESH1EHTS .00.00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 9~991.15 

DISBURSEMENTS 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

, .. ' " 

" 

" ~~.', 

PUf;:CHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
ROAD MATERIAL 
BRIDGE MATERIAL 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT ' 

TOTAL DISBUF:5EMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

., 

", 

, \ 

\'" 
" 

'" f 

.C)o .00 

.00 .00 

.00 • CoO 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.;00 9~991.15-

~ -- -.:.,~: ~-;;' ,/ . .'.-.~:.; ~,' 

" ,-' , 
P, 

~ 

THIS 
MONTH 

~jONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOL 011PAGf "40 
YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 

DATE HUltGET USED 

.()O 9,991.15 9,991.15- .00 
=='~....,,-=. ........ -::---.,,!-.;;'" . 

• iN ''----.-'-:-'-'-:""-; 00 .~"'." ... -- .00 .00 

tOO ' .00 .00 .00 
.00 9,991.15 9,991.15- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 9,991.15- 9,991.15 .00 

\. 

--

\ 



l~;';j£:~~~t:it! ":"~:iri~t:';~~~~~~~~~,~:~',.;~.;::;;,~~{1tk~" , 
~~ ~~i :8,. ~~''t 
J! ' PAGE 17 , BUDGET rOMF'~\RT.SON 
q , ,." ' FUND NO. 33 REVENUE SHARING t peT. III 
'1~ 

, ' MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

~~O . BUDGET Pf,EVIO!jS 
ij1985 MONTHS 

, THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

,,~ .~-

" e ' " RECEIPTS - , 

~ '~~INNI~~ .. ~ALANC~ ~O-lf-85 .00 1,215.81- .00 1,215~81-
l~~,=-,-~,= ~INIER~GO,.Efi:I"r1~NrAL .. REIJENU ,'_ " _ '. ' 

ji.' _ ENTITLEMENTS .00 .00 -- .OO----.,..OQ . .::..-' 
"; '¥.;lV ',,: MISCELLANEOUS: 
, '; .' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 
1 TOTAL ,RECEIPTS .00 1.,215.81- .00 1,215.81-

i
;·' ,,' 
.:~". ,( 
" : 0 
$1" ., ;i,,', 

*: 
\ ~ 
.~,i: ' , . 
~',',' " i 
:~ G 

GI ~,'! .a 
i ~ 

~ ~ 
{!l 
:iI 0 
~' 

I 
~ . 
~ 

• 
., 

, -'1 • .. 
4; 

• 
'~ 

,,' 

'1/, 

, , 
, DISBURSEMENTS 

DEBT SERVICE: 

~~" 

'.'; 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

\' ,'\ 

~.~., 

.00 

.00 

Ot •. 
• w 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,215.81' 

I 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

",' 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,215.81 : :: 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

1.215.81 

.00 

.00 
1.215.81 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1.215.81-

\. 

-../' 

, 

VOl 

t!"A_··,;t~:£i1l',~&'~~;:,{:?Jj:::. ;i?,~:r;,~ 

011PAGE ,41 
PEfi'CENT 

USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

/ 
/ 

\r·'" 

I 

\ . ,.' 

" 
t 



'-"·:"':l'..~;l~'A'i';/".o::.;" ... 't-;.'ir.,,"""'.~""· ' ")k<t'"'''"''':~'" .1 •• -'U;.'\..,.elf~':;"·""~!l'J,.;-.;..t~~f~"',; "';'!\'~~-'.';;'~:I..""~ 'lA~~k,>j<" -.;1',,""",,,,"- ""'~"""-: ,~'_t·d"'~.~.:MiN·' .~",~.:k,.~""",.';';':.\¥~";;t':'. ,\&~_;t~~~~'i.~'K;"!tiif,:'~...;Mt'J1:!-:'.'-ti,;;. i. 
I .- l' 
r:$i 1 • 'i ,,' PAG~ 18 ··'I'--··T ~n'-"''''''TC'ON nil' 4? ,- tlt-l.!tit: \.,.'_'nr'i-liu,) I un! lunt. 
:, , FUND NO. 34 REVENUE SHf;rGNG, peT. IV ,/'iONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 lUI. -J- I "UI.. ..-

'. "50-I 
~ , 

'BUDGET PFEVIOLlS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
.~ 1 '185 1'!ONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 
'I -' • 
i!i...... RECEIPTS' .. ----- . I ". BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 .00' 7,256.96 .00 7,256.96 7,256.96- .00 
t~.~"'ff'''~".,~ ~~~T~i~~~~~~~·~T~ ,REVE~U '~'~~~OO'~~ - -~oo· --~'-c--.oo ,,'. .06-::-_···_"""0- .O(f""=~-·~-~oo~~£:~-~-~-;-':-·--
j .' M!SCELLN~EOUS:,· -------...--

!
J' INTEF:EST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
, TOTAL RECEIPTS.OO 7t25\~.96 .00 7,256.96 7,256.96- .00 

~ -.. DISBURSEMENTS 
1; "CAPITAL OUTLAY J. ·PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
I ..... TOTAL DEPARTMENT 
~ 

! 
i ." 
i , 

I, 
I 

I, 
~ 

. ...,. 

'~. 

---,. 

."" 

....", 

'1 ..... 

e 

.. 

.~ 

DEBT SERVICE: 
PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

TOTAL DEF'ARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

, 

\ 

\ 
'. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

',00 

. ,00 

.00 

.00 

'.00 
.00 

.00 

7t2~6.96-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00. 

.00 

7,256.96~ 

.00 
, .00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

7,256.96 

\. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 -:"'1 

" 

/ 

~' 

• I 

I 

I 
! 
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~ 

~ 

0; 

~t ,' .• 
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," PAGE 19 
FUND NO. 35 

RECEIPTS 
" 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
REV. SHARING~ SOLID W?iSTE 

BUDGET 
1985 

.. .------. 
PREVIOUS 
riONTHS 

THIS 
MO!HH 

MDNTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOL ,011 PAG 
. YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT f 43· 

DATE BUDGET USED 

BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 .00 5,868.48 .00 5,868.48 
~"-_' __ . __ ~NT~8.::;:t3Q~Rt!MUH~.L~';!EtlU~~"_.;.,~~~_ ....... __ ,,_ . ."~ ._c-..-,~" ... _, _ . _, .. ~,~~ .. . + 
-~-.-. T---'~-'-~Ef1TITLEMENTS'- .. -.' ~., , . .. . . ~OO .00 .00 _--_A.O'O'.- .00 ' .00 

5,868.48- .00 

~. :. MISCELLANEOUS: ~ "-
INTEREST ON IN'JESTMENTS .00.00.00.00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 5,868.t}8 .00 5,868.48 

6 DISBURSEMENTS 
; -; 

.e. 

G 

-W.,J 

· " 
., 

~'., '-."> 

• 
4) 

• .', 
.1 
., 

• 
:,' 

0-

~ 

OPERATING E.XPENSES 
SALARIES 
SOCI~lL SECURITY 
RETIREMENT 
HOSPIT AUZA nON 
WOF;KE~:S COMPENSATION 
UNEMPLOYMEtH INSURANCE 
REPAIRS TO EQUIPMENT 
GAS, OIL, GREASE 
MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
PURCHASE OF NEW EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL. FUND', 

' .. , 

... ~' 

.. "",:- ' ;· •• N;:-

.00 .00 2,376.40 2,376.40 

.00 .(10 167.52 167.52 

.. 00 (';~ .,N 94.58 94.58 ,oe. .00 1~.;5.44 155.44 
;;00 ,00 153.81 153.81 
.00 .00 43.07 43.07 
.00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 51.00 51.00 
.00 .00. ' .00 .00 
.00 .00 3,041.82 3,041.82 

.00 ~oo .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00, 

.00 .00 3,041.82 . 3,041.82 

.00. 5~868.,48- .3,041.82 ,2,826.66, 

,-

.00 
5,868.48-

2,376.40-
167.52-
94.58-

155.44-
153.81-
43.07-

.00 
51.00-

.00, 
3,041.82- ,. 

.00 

.00 

3,041.82-

2,826.66 

\. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

~;; , 

,.­
! 

'. , 

\ 

=-="1 
I 
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~ 
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--
!, -. 

~" 

~* .' 
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FUND NO. 36 

. RECEIPTS 

BUDGET COHPARISGN 
LIBRAF:Y FUNIi 

BUDGET 
1985 

.'-_..---

r'''''C'JITnJfC r t\L ... ; .L\., ......... 

MONTHS 

.' BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 . .00 15,648.26 
.::~ - ,"",,,,_",--~f·E;~t&~$~GECE~~BFI~~~ICES.,c:_ ... < -: _ .. ~,;-~ '.' .OO~" .00 

'-. 
f# 

- , 

..... 

';"t '" 

-
-. 
-.. 

...".. 

.",.: 
; '" 

~ 

-
<'!'> 

,~. 

~. 

DISTRICT CLERK FINES .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

., 

~<l, 

t· 
-;;, 

LIBRARY BOOKS l. SUPPLIES. 

c,", • 

.. ~ 

\ 
. '':'~' '\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.00 

. {\~\ 
vv 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
15 t 648.26 

.00 

.00 

.00 

15,648.26-

i",ONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
MONTH DATE BUDGET 

.00 15,64a.26 15,648.26-
-:r _ _ . 

-" 35.00 __ -....-......35..Q9--.:- 35.00-. 
125.00 125.00- 125.00-

1BO.97 180.97 180.97-
340.97 15,989.23 15,989.23-

.00 .00 ',00 

.00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 

340.97- '15,989.23- 15,989.23 

\ 

i 

VOL 011PAGf 
PERCENT' 

USED 

.00 

'AA 
-s~. 

~~-" ... _':. .' ;.. ."",1 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,'. 

t 
./ 

~"I. 

·.~~T-

\ 
" 

\ 
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:1,,\ FUND NO. 37 SANITARY LANDFILL ,MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 '\,1" 'I""--'~-~ -.-
:il 

'1 t) BUDGET F'F;FVIQUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT ,i 1985 MONTHS 'MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 
~ i ' _______ 

j. -.; ··RECEIPTS . ' 

, n: . BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 

'. 

i00 14,277.32 .00 14,277.32 14,277.32- .00 
i!i~ .. ~ ... ~. ~,~~_·EEESlCHARGES_EOfLSER!HCES .... · _.,;;,.,;;;.,.."".. 
r~'~' ":~'~'"'--~-' - .. "FEES COLLEctED '.-- .. 
1 (1 MISCELLANEOUS: 

i()O .00"--·--· . '~~. 410.60.-.~~-410~O\L'::~~~ ,. 410.00-' .oo'~'·'c . 
i INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 
t TOTAL RECEIPTS 

I : 0.: . DISBURSEMENTS 
. ' #I " CAPITAL OUTLAY 
~ . Pt..1F.'CHASE OF EQUIPMENT 
; ('1 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

I . TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 
1 
~ 0 TOTAL FUND 

}" " 

() 

~ t' 
~ 

I t 

I~ . "<u 

1
0 

'0 
i , 
,~ 

I 0 ' 

I 
j ~ \\. . '. \ 

' , 

10 
~ .. 

I 0, I . 
i 

! 0' 

i00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

tOO 
14 .. 277.32 

.00 

.00 

, .00 

14,277 .32-

' . 

271.48 
681.48 . 

.00 

.00 

.00 

681.48-

. 271.48 
14,958.80 

.00 

.00· ' 

.00 

14,958.80- " 
- ~: 

271.48-
14,958.80-

.00 

.00 . 

.00 

14 , 9"'.J8 • SO 

.\. 

" 

1"..-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

/ 
/ 

/ 

\-:. 

\ 
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,.', PAGE ?? DUD'''!''~ CilMF·~r·Tccl'.l n" .. . '411'\ I .... _ 1) \L; .... t t )4.1" .. \J\. fo:: 1'1'" ___ ftr h 
.,+ FUND NO. 38 (yCO inCA GF:PiNT ('00610170 MGlNTHLY REPORT OCTOBER /1985 VOl Uj..LYAtir u 

,,' 

RECEIPTS 

BALANCE 10-1-85 
INTER-GOl. !£RNMENT Al REVENU 

BUDGET 
1985 

.. ..-~. 
.00 

PREVIOUS' 
hGNTHS 

.00 

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

.00 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

.00 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 
-== .::~. -.-:.-,,=~~~-;-"", .. ~:'--'-"'~ 

.,._~ GRANT~RE\;iENtJE : .... ,~ ,~~ '-~OO~-':~"""'" .00""-- c,- - '~~Oo __ ~=~O_:"':~ ... " " .00 .00 
. . TOTAL RECEIPTS 

-, 
• 

.-. 

.-
'. -. 

. -. 
i: .,... 

~. 

-
@> 

:1 

~. 

"" 

.... 

1>'. 

DISBURSEMENTS 
ADMINIST.RATION 

",,:\" 

;i • 

,'t 

ADMINISTRATIVE ~ PROF. SERVo 
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 

-' 

-, \ 
\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

\,' .~."> < ~ , .... ," 

<. : .~. 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .op .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 

. , 
.. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

" 

" 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

, 
I 

I 

,,,~, 

" 

\ 
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~ 
~ 
~ 
'~I 

.~ 
~ 

,=. 
\ .I 

ll',,\ 
.. ' 

o 

t. 23 PAGE 
i--§ 

FUND NO. 44 

'RECEIPTS 

BUDGET COHF'AFISON 
JAILCONSTRliCTION FUND 

BUDGET 
1985 

".----. 
PPPJIOUS 
MONTHS 

BfGINNI~'B BAL~NCE OCT. 1, 1985 .00 . 

~. .;, .. ,,~Mt~{~~t~-Q~6h:tn:NGS ~o.-='-,_c'-~"""~"; ~OO .' , --,~~-~,-"-
(") TOTAL RECEIPTS' .00 

.00 

• 00 
.00 

n 
• 

, lj 

n 

() 

o 

(' 
{' 

o 

@ 

o 

o 

o 

o 
" 

" , 

, 

DISBURSEMENTS 

-.'. 

., 
">\. 

... 

~!; 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
REPAIRS TO JAIL 

:\ 
\ 

\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

-~ 

TOTAL DISBURSE~ENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

" 

.O'J 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

THIS 
hONTH 

.00 

,MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOl ··011p4G A7 
Y(A~: TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT f ff 

BATE BUDGET USED 

.00 .00 .00 
~-,---,----------,-.-,-.:::"~,-.-' . .:~----=-- .... :.-~-"~'~----=-~''':'''-''~",-=-~=<,~'' 

1·,175.00 __ =--==~*-t175.00 '-.- 1,175.00-' .00 . .' _.- ..... 
1,175.06 . 1,175.06--- 1,175.00- _ .00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.1,175.00-

.00 

.00 

.00 

1;175.00-

.00 

.00 

, .00 

1,175.00 

\ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

..•... 

" , 

.' 

, 
I 

/ 

\ 

'1 
I 
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\, .. ~) , PAGE 24 
FUND NO. 45 ,oJ 

RECEIPTS 

BUnGEr COhP}~r\ISQN 
DATA PROCESSING FUND 

BUDGET 
1985 ,---' 

PEE'JIGUS 
MONTHS 

TH.IS 
MONTH 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ""nne" 
t.l70,", 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
:£'.UDGET 

183.55 

VOL 01iVAGE '48 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 
, BEGINNING MLANCE 10-1-85 .00 
i" .. ,""'TRAN5FERS"f'RClM! ...... ----.. ..... 

TRANSFERS FROM ADULT PROBATION .00 

1B3.55- .00 183.55-

I 

~ 00'''' . ,:: 500. 60-___ - ,-500~ oo-~:=-::- "-, ~50'0~00;";-~-'-~ .. .oo~ ." - ',.c,c..'~C":- - .-) 

183.55- 500.00 316~4S--'--" 316.45- .00' ., 

I '.-,. , , . ,. 
! 
I 'J 

~ 
~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
i 

I 

I 
:11 

'I " L 

~1 
;'-~' 

~ 
t 
liL 

,,~, 

~--". 

""" 

."-

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
.OPERATING EXPENSES 

SUPPLIES .00 
PROFESSIONAL SER'·)!CES .00 
COUNTY AUDITORS LEASE .00 
ADULT PRORATION LEASE ~OO 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
NEW EQUIPMENT .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT " .00 

TClTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 

-. 

\ \ .. 
\ 
'. 

filI:~. 

;~. 

.00 .00 '.00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 213.00 213.00 213.00- .00 
,00 213tVO 213.00 213.00- .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

.00 213.00 2:1.3.00 213.00- .00 
", ., 

183.55 287.00,:" 103.45- 103.45 .00 

\. 

, . 

i .. ' 
\ .. 

, 
/ 

/ 
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..• ~. PAGE 25 

, :.. ~~! FUND NO. 46 
<'! 

RECEIPTS n 

BUDGET COi'"iF'fltiISON 
CAPITOL IMPROt)ErlENT FUND 

BUDGET 
1985 

.... _---. 
F'RPJIOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBfR ,1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

.', . ,..~EGINt~!NG,~~ALANCE 10-1-85 ,00 33!870.64 .00 .33,870.64 33,870.64- , 

VOl 011PAcf 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 
. '.' .... MbL.ELLAhEOU~. ..... . . . .' 

~",,::q""'>~~,,'- -l~'TERESrON>§!fp,,'ESTffENTS- ,;~cc:="""~;,,;-... '.c;"·''''-ion'-:··'-.,,-~· .. , --~ .00-=--- "'::452741" ~~452;47 ~~-..'-:-~.c452:--47- ~--~".' ~o<r~ 
,"'"'l t.',· 'TRANSFEF:S FROM:' --- .,---

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00.00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 33,870.64 452.47 34,323.11 34,323.11- .00 



f~:~~:::::j,,~,,::::"'~.' .;~:";·~::":~~~~~~\'~~~i~~~~iMi~iiii;K~~~~~Jt'~~~~~iW.~~~r.~~~~;t~;_~~~il~£~~~~1f,j~~~~~~~~~~~j~, 

ilO 

~ .) "" "PAGE, 26 . BUDGET CDMF'I~fnSON ,VOL 011 PAGE OU 
'j FUND NO. 47 CI]UNT'f-tHDE RWHT-OF--WAY NONTHU REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 . . ;. ,~ 
j 

! 
BUDGET 

-'",-1:985 ' 
PREVIOUS 
l·iONTHS 

,THIS 
MONTH 

YEAR TO 
HATE. 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

PERCENT 
USED - . 

$ .~; , I\'ECEIPTS . 

l-m ",,=),~.t " --~',C-' - BmmNJ.NG:-BAbANGIi,-to4-8S~-",,,,,"~.,' --"".OO"""'-"---"-1~·t96h89~ '< -.- ,'00' ~-'-1·2,·961'.89 ,---,-~c~t2,961189';;' --. OO· ...... ~...,.."""''''''','"''''''''''''''''....,.......,...,....= I ! GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES ------~--'".-=~...::..-
, ,., I DELINQUENT TAXES .00.00 21.93 . 21.93 

i · INTER-GOVERNMENTAL REI,IENU 
, . STATE F:EIMBURSEMENTS ',00 .00 .00 .00 
• . ' MISCELLANEOUS: 
i : -. ;. INTEHEST ON INVESTMENTS 
j , TOTAL RECEIPTS 
~ i DISBUF:SEMENTS 
j ~ CAPITAL OUTLAY 
I" RIGHT-OF-WAY PUPCHASES 
1 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

-. 

'-. 

~ 

-, 
Ala., 

,~ 

.... 

,410 
--< 

"'"' .,' 

.~ ~ 

.MISCELLANEOUS: 
PROFESSIONAL-SERVICES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

\ 

,00 
.00 

.00 
.00 

.00 
400 

.00 

.00 

.00 
12,961.89 

·.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

12,961.89-

" 180.98 
202.91 

.00 
.00 

-- .00 
.00 

.00 

202.91-

180.98 
13.164.80 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

13,164.80-

21.93-

.00 

180.98-
13.164.80-

.00 

.00 

'.00 
.00 

.00 

13.164.80 . 

\. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

'".., 

/t' 

"," "? 

.f, 
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.,';. 

r'\ 

~, PAGE 27 BUD\~:::T COi'"lF'AF:ISON I 
\1~~ '" 

RECEIPTS 

FtiND NO. 50 C~:IMI1'1AL DISL ATTY FEE F MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER t 1985 

BUDGET 
1985 
. .......-' ... --' 

F'fEIIOUS 
~\oNTHS 

THIS 
i-lONTH 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGtJ 

PERCENT 
USED 

h 
, .' 

BEGINNING BALANCE 10-1-85 ;00 4~443.08 
FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES, _ _ ,', __ ~ " 

=~, """"'CRIMINAC""rilS'f. 'Att'(:--FEtg-=~"'c~-'- ---:~~:-OO " ".00 

.00 4,443.08 4t 443.08- .00 

595~ OO~_----~:"595.QO ____ . ....: 
",~·:,.I 

,-. 
! . 

~ 

A 
ij 

() 

() 

>.,~\ 
\.~.'J 

(.) 

'4. \ __ J 

e, 

(),. 

().", 

() , 

TOTAL RECEIPTS ,00 4 t 443.08 

DISBURSEMENTS 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

~ ".'"-!1; 

MISCELLANEOUS 

:'.< 

." ",-

.. \',' 
" 

." "";f. 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND, 

,r){) 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

4,443.08-

,. 

595.00-
595.00 5 t 038.08 - .. 5,038.08-

41.50 41.50 41.50-
41.50 41.50 41.50-

41.50 41.50 41.50-

553.50- 4,996.58- 4t 996.58 

" 

" 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

\ 

;' 
/ 

.. ~~ 

I 

! 

-,,' 

I 
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~) , PAGE 28 
FUND NO. 53 

,~ 

... REL'EIPTS 

EUDGET CQ~:'r'AF:ISGN 
fiDULT PF:OBl~)TIOU FUUD 

BUDGET 
,'l98S 

FRE!)IOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEAR TO 
D:'1TE 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGH 

VOL 011 PAGE 52 

PERCENT 
USED 

. -~·_B.[G-INMIN9;;-BAL,ANGE ..... 9'~'-1,.,8§""'"---""""""C~3hOG!\},00~"",-- 49T~:84.5'i .~.' .' .OO~---'-~49!594,,"54··~"'~~t8t394t5-4';'-"""""~~159'f98~",,-"-~'-~--;-"'""""""""""""'" 
. INTER-GD')'=JnlMENTAL REt)ENU. ___ ...... "",.. " __ ~_'", .... . 

~ 

.~ .,: 

PRESENE}!CE INI)EST REPT REIMB. ,00 ,00 .00 .00 
TEX. ADULT PROBATION COMM. 33iOO~',00 8 .• 54S'. 00 .00 8,549.00 
STATE REFUNDS ,00 .00 .00 .00 

FEES/CHARGES FOR SER'JICES 
FEES COLLECTED 

MISCELLANEOUS: 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALAPIES 
SOCIAL SECURITY 
RETIFH1ENT 
HOSPITALIZATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT 
SUPF'lIES & OTHEH OPERATING EXP 
F'EF: DIEM 
MILEAGE OR CAR ALLOWANCE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT SEF:V FOR PROBATIONERS 
FY 85 SURPlUS REFUND 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TRANSFERS TO: 

<;tj,. 

f· 

TRANS. TO GENERALISERt.}!CE FEES 
TRANSFERS TO D PROC FUND 

\ 
\. 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEM84TS 

TOTAL FUND 

. ~" 

49,000,00 

2.000,00 
115~OOO.OO 

66; 711.00 
4;975,00 
4,975.00 
4,850.00 

,O0 
5,70(1,00 

i 1,50(LOO ' 
3~400.00 

. 5 ~ 500. C~O 
5,925,00 

13;942,00 
117 ;479,00 

400~OO 
7,200,00 
7,60(J.OO 

125,078.00 

10,018.00 

4,935.00 

.00 
t,3,078.54 

5t 436.96 
386.84 
384.1.0 
366,46 

.00 
138.93 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
,00 

6,763.29 

35[-..47 
500.00 
856.47 

7 t 619.76 

55,458.78-

. ',3,335~00 

904.94 
4,239.94 

5,486,96 
3;)6.84 
384.10 
366.46 
31+49 

.00 

.00 
11.04 

.00 

.00 

.00 
6,666.89 

600.00 
.00 

600.00 

7,266.89 

3,026.95 

8,270.00 

904.94 
67,318.48 

lOt 973. 92 
773.68 
768.20 
732.92 
31.49 

138.93 
.00 

11.04 
.00 
.00 

'.00 
13,430.18 

956.47 
500.00 

1,456.47 

14,886.65 

52,431.83-

~." 

.00 
24,451.00 

.00 

40,730.00 

1,095.06 
47,681.52 

55,737.08 
4,201.32 
4 t 206.80 
4,117.08 ' 

31.49-
5,561.07 
1,500.00 
3,388.96 
5,500.00 
5,925.00 

13,942.00 
104,047.82 

556.47-
6,700.00 
6,143.53 

'-. 

110,191.35 

62,509.83-

- ,-,' 

.00 
25.91 

.00 

16.88 

45.25 
58.54 

16.45 
15.55 
15.44 
15.11 

.00 
2.44 

.00 

.32 

.00 

.00 

.00 
11.43 

239~12 
6.94 

19.16 

11.90 

520.26-

\" 

.' 

/ 

·1 

\ 
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tI PAGE. 29 
'~"~ r-t nfT\ 1'..... _ ... , __ l 

r UiUI NU. ;)'t 

0. 
RECEIPTS 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
JiJiJENILE FEOBATIGN FUND 

BUDGET 
19:3::; 

'.-.-~. 

PF~FlJIDt~·~.; 
MONTHS 

BEGINNING BALANCE 9-1-85 ,00 3,596.82 
~.'~~."'-f,"",,_,,",<-~-!NT~GQ~~~tRiPFioTBASRC-'~MEt!ll6r;;l\);fT~~;~?Ji: o:-{;f::\{\ Ovn 

, IC."~ _ ............ '" • .. .... 0 .. V.\MI.. _ ... .J ......... 'Wv • 

i,\. ,f TRN4SFEF:S FF~OM:' ' 

/I 

r-\ 

MATCHING FUNDS 6~500,OO 
TOTAL fi'ECEIPTS 31 t 018.00 

. DISBURSEMENTS 
, OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARIES 
SfJCIAL SECURITY 
RETIREMENT 
HCLSF'ITALIZATION 
WORKERS COMPENSATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 
SUF?LIES & OTHER OPERATING EXP 
TRAINING t.. EDUCATION 
MONTHLY CAR ALLOW 
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 
F'F:OFESSIONAL SERVICES 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 
NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TRANSFERS TO: 

~, 

~, 

TR.4NSFEFS TO GENERAL FUND 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

\ 
\' 
\\ 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

19,530,O() 
1,370.00 
1;370.00 
1,250.00 

125.00 
125.00 

2,541.00 
, 507.00 
4,200.00 

.00 

.CUJ 

.00 

.00 
31,018.00 

.00 

.00 

31,018.00 

.00 

.00 
3,596.82 

1,627.50 
1.14.74 
1 .. '7. 0.., 
.\.lwt/":" 

106 • .18 
14.12 

.00 
39.83 

.00 
350.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
2,366.29 

.00 

.00 

2,366.29 

1,230.53-

THIS 
hUNTH 

.00 

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

YEi~;;: TO 
DATE 

3,596.82 

Q\,lERiUNDER 
BUDGET 

3t596.82-

VOL 011PAGf. 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 
--".,..- ""'''"'''''' ..................... ,.,;;,-., .. ;~,.-<,-'-•. -" 

4 t 086 • 00 ___ ----'~hv86 • .QO,_~~~~-

.00 
4,086.00 

1,621.50 
114.74 
113.92 
106.18' 

9.03 
11.76 

.00 
15.00 ' 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
1,998.i3 

.00 

.00 

1,998.13 

2,087.87-

.00 
7,682.82 

3,255.00 
229.48 
227.84 
212.36 
23.15 
11.76 
39.83 
15.00 

350.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

4,364.42 

.00 

.00 

,4,364.42 

3,318.4(}-

'.< 

20,432.00 

6,500.00 
23,335.18 

16,275.00 
1,14,0.52 
1,142.16 
1,037.64 

101.85 
113.24 

2,501.17 
492.00 

3,850.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

26,653.58 

.00 

.00 

26,653.58 

'3,318.40' 
I. 

16.67 

.00 
24.77 

16.67 
16.75 
16.63 
16.99 
18.52 
9.41 
1.57 
2.96 
8.33 '., 

.00 
.• 00 
.00 
.00 

14.07 

.00 

.00 

14.07 

.00 

53 

I 
.- .. ~! 

" 

. ~ 

, , 
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FUND NO. 55 

\~ 

~ 
RECEIPTS 

3U[\GET COMPARISON 
STATE COST 

BUDGEL 
1985' 

I'REVIOUS 
MONTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

i'IONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER 11985 

YEAR TO 
DATI;: 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

VOL 
011pAG~' 5'4 'I -' ; .. ,~:.~: 

PERCENT 
USED 

. =-". 4m:ulNNrNG""BALPNCE''''10'';1~85 .: ~. ~00-,---'-:.tJ.&67.6()-~-".,,;,.; 
FEES/CHAf.:GES FOR SERVICES . 

.00-' .. hli66h60 ' .. -13)66?-.60-~ .,.OO",~~~=c~~.. '.~ . 
--""" •• -.--..... ~.' .... ~ ... -'""--.... ~.~-- > 

.~ 

""'!.' #I 

""'\ 

~ 

"'" 
~ 

~ 

~ 

.~. 

~. 

~ 

~ 

~ 

'.' i 
\ , 
\ 

"J' 

JUSTICE-OF-PEACE REVE'NUE 
DIST. b: COUNTY CLERK REVENUE 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

D!SB'JRSEM8HS 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT· 

TRANSFEF!S TO: 

,~ .. ' 

" 

,~~.~~'. 

TRANSfERS TO GENEf.:AL FUND 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

:-~ .. 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.o() 

.00 

.00 

.00 . 

1"11 ."\1 
.00 

13,667'.60 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

13;667.60-

2,286.00 2;286.00 
226;,00 226.00 

2 t 512.00 16 t 179.60 

61 536.70 6,536.70 
6;536.70 6,536.70 

726.30 726.30 
726.30 726.30 

7,26:3.00 7,263.00 

4,751.00 8 t 916.60-

2,286.00-
226.00-

16,179.60-

6,536.70-
6,536.70-

726.30-
726.30-

7,263.00-

8,916.60 

\. 

", 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

, 
I 

/ 

.~ : 

\ 

! 
i 
I 
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l>~ PAGE ~1 
',~ - FUND NO. 56 

. RECEIPTS . 

BUDGET CGMPA~~TEON 
JUDICIAL. EDUCATION FUND 

BUDGET 
1.y-'85 

F'RE!JIOUS 
f'lGNTHS 

THIS 
MONTH 

riONTHL Y REPORT OCTOBER , 1985 

YEAR TO 
DATE . OVER/UNDER 

BUDGET 

VOL 011PAGf' 55 
PERCENT 

USErI 

• , .'. . BEGINNING BALANCE OCT. 1.,00 .00 ~~~2 .•. 0.Q~_: __ "..."",,~.2.,O.o- .~ .:1.CQ'",-,,----Z..,,-.,O(V .... ~, 
,-' m.,"":;'. ···'=-..F,EE;S·lGJ.l6~)G(;c:",F{lh·~SI='.p'JleES· ~;., - .- . . .... m.·.:- . ----~.,. .. _: ....... _._"o.:....c ..... 

~. """.<--,-',-_. jJSTI'CE-OF-PEACE 'FEES .00 • .0.0 288 • .0.0-- 288.00---'-- 288 • .0.0- .00 
DISTRICT CLERK FEES • .00 .0.0 • .0.0 .0.0 • .00.00 
COUNTY CLEF~K FEES • .0.0 • .0.0 4.0.0 4 • .0.0 4 • .0.0- • .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS • .00 • .00 294 • .0.0 294 • .0.0 294 • .00- .00 

'.' •.. : ·DISBURSEMENTS 

-') 

'. -i ~ :. 
1 

-' 

,or>. 

) .. 
~ 

" 

. MISCELLANEOUS: 
PAYMENTS TO STATE 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TRANSFEF~S TO: 
. TRANSFEl\'S TO GENEf::AL FUND 

.\ 
\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL' DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.00 
• .00 

.CtO 
,.00 

.0.0 

• .0.0 

• .00 
• .0.0 

• .0.0 
• .0.0 

.• .0.0 

• .0.0 

• .0.0 • .0.0 
• .0.0 • .0.0 

.0.0 • .0.0 
• .00 • .0.0 

.• .0.0 • .0.0 

294 • .0.0- . 294 • .0.0-

" 

~OG 
.0.0 

• .0.0 
• .00 

• .0.0 . 

294.00 

" 

.0.0 ' 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

·,00 

;.... "'~. 

f 

" 

.'; . 
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FUND NO. 59 
BUDGET CO~iPAF:ISGN 

STATE eve 
~ 

~ 
RECEIPTS 

BUDGET 
1?e5-

". !__ BEGINNING B~-!lANCE10-1.-85 .09 
- - - . F - -~ttS/CHAPGES FOR SERiJICES ... 

JUSTICE -OF -PEACE FH1ENIJE .00 
""- DIST + b COUNTY CLERK REVENUE .00 

~ II 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

.~ 

~ 
~ . :; 
J: ; ! 
I 

~ 
, 

~ 

~ 
..... ,.0· 

~ 

TOTAL RECEIPTS ,0« 

DISBURSEMENTS 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TRANSFERS TO: 

.. , 
«I: 

TF:p.4SFERS TO GENERAL FUND 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

\ 
\. 

TOTAL. DISBU~:SEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

.00 
,00 

i t)() 
.00 

.00 

.00 

PRE1JIOUS 
MONTHS 

341.50 

,00 
.00 

34l.~SO 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

341.50-

·;';~~~;;~~;~,l,gi~i,li!~'~Wh:~·'" 

, 
MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 

THI~; 
MONTH 

_. - .00 

1,174.00 
255.00 

1,429.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.GO 

.00 

1,429.00-

YEAf, TO 
DATE 

341,50 

---- i-~T74. /JO"'---:~--
255.00 

liTlO.50 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,770.50-

OlJER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

341.50-

1,174.00-
255.00-

1,770.50-

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,770.50 

\. 

.~~-;~.1 

VOL 011PAGf ·56 
PERCENT 

USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.-; 

/ 
I 

\, 
-', 

\ 
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,.F'AGE 33 
',~ . FUND NO .60 

BUDGET CDMF'ARISON 
tIPS APHEST FUND M9NTHLY REPORT OCTOBER ,1985 VOL 011PAGE .57 

,..i.) 

RECEIPTS 
'j' 

FUND BALANCE OCT. 1t 1985 

BUDGET 
1985 

'-_.---
.00 

. FEES/CH~8GES FOR SERVICES 
~~ .. ,<,~U~~ICE~O~~t;~C~RF::'Jf;;t>lUE' ..• ·00" 

I LOIJt~TY CLEI\t;. i-EE;j , .00 
DISTRICT CLERt{ FEES .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS ,00 

r DISBURSEMENTS 
.MISCELLANEOUS! 

~f .~ " PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .• 00 

TOTAL FUND .00 

: ' 

. , 

" 

',: ... '. 

."'! . ~ 

' . 
.. )". 

>i 

f'RE\,IIOUS 
MONTHS 

.00 

THIS 
I~ONTH 

.00 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

.00 

OVER/UNDER 
. BUDGET 

.00 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

~~ ...• ·00--- ' .. ··1"r104c.00~- ,--",1',-104.'00" 1;t04.00-""-~--.OO~';""'--'.£-.-_' 
.00 10.00 ·-·--·.----~-10.00--~.---- 10.00- . .00 .. 
.00 .00 .00 .00.00 
.00 1,114.00 1,134.00 1,114.00- .00 

.00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 

.00 .00 .00 

.00 1,114.00- 1,li4.00-
" 

~OO 
.00 

.00 

1,114.00 

, 

\. 
r, '~ 

" 

'. 

..; 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 . 

.. ,,' 

;"i 

"'f'" 

• .,f 

"Ii'; 

/ 

J 

.. 

\ 
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II 

TYLER COUNTY TAX APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
p. O. Drawer 9 'II 

Mary F ;"Mann '~ . 
Chief Appraiser 

103 Pecan 
Woodville, Texas 75979 I 

II· Phone 
Novenber 8,1985 409/283~3736 

Judge Allen Sturrcx::k 
100 COUrthouse 
WOOdville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge: 

Please find enclosed the approved 1986 Budget for' Tyler County Tax 
. Appraisal District and other pertinent data: 

Tyler COUnty percent of total levy is .19 and total 

allocation for 1986 will be $57,964.77. 

Please notice that without mapping allocation, our' total 1::udget 
1.«)Uld have been an increase of .05059 percent for a total reappraisal 
in 1986. . I 

II 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

II 

MFM:sm 

Y=s trul?! ~ I 
~, GUef AWraiJ 

II 
J 
II 
II I, 

; .. 
; , ~ 

: ' 
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-, .. 

RESOWI'IOO '10 AOOPl' BUOOSl' VOL 01jUPAGE _ 59 
, 

A resolution making appxopriations for the suptX)rt of the Tyler coubty 
Appraisal District for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 19...e.§f and 
ending December 31, 19 86~, and adopting the annual bJdget for the tyler 
County Appraisal Distr1Ct for the 19~fiscal year. ,_ [ 

- . . . ~ 

,,- Wha-eas the budget and schedules attacherl here, for the fiscal \ year ',.-
beginning January 1, 19 86, and ending December 31, 19..86.,.' were dul~ presented 
to the Board of Directors. ~ the Chief Appraiser and a ~lic hearirlg was 

,'_. orderoo by the Board of Directors and a p.1blic ootice of said hear~ was 
.. .--causoo to be given by the Board .. of Dir~~S and ~efore, !' _ _ _ 

. .. n 

Be.i~ resolved by the Board of ~1rectorS of the Tyler CtJunty Awr+ District< 

, SectlOn 1. That the appropriations for the fiscal year beginning Jcp1Uary 1, , .I, 

19 86 , and ending Dece:n1::er 31, 19~, for the SUFPOrt of the Tyler cpunty 
Appraisal District be fixed and detenninoo for said tenns in acoo~ce with 
EaXpenditures sh:Mn in th, e Appraisal District's fiscal year 19~hld9!lbt and , ' 

.. schedules, copies of ~ch areatt.ached hereto~ _ '- , -. - --
- - .- .. -.'. 1·--

. -- I - . : , .. 

Section 2. That the b.ldget and.schedules attached, as sb:Jwn in ~ and . 
figures, are hereby approved in, all respects and adopted as the ~~sal 
District • s b.ldget and schedules for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 19M,..,-

, -.- and ending December 31, 19 ~. . ' , 

ATrES'l': 

. seer ;AppraiSal Board ' 
of Directors 

II 

I' 

~.K?V~~·· 
ChaiJ:man,AwraISa1 iIJ >0. 

:. " . 

Ii 
II' 
~ 

~ 
II 

~, 
II 
I 
'I 

'~ 

II 
II 
I 

I 
~ 

i 
I 
I 
i 
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,'I: 

~, " 

PERSONAL SERVICES: 

5101 i SAI.ARIES 

5111. ; GOOUP mStmANCE 

5115 REl'IREl\1ENT 

5102 'OVERl'IME 

SUB '1Ol'AL 

MATERIAlS AND SUPPLIES 

5201 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

5202 COPIER SUPPLIES 

5205 .POSTJ\GE 

5236 :APPRAISAL SUPPLIES 

5510 '~PMENT NON OFFICE 

'CCMPl1l'ER SUPPLIES 

SUB '1Ol'AL 

0llHER SERVICES: 

5113 ~RKMANS' COMP 

5117 UNEMPlDYMENT ms. 

5118 BOARD OF DIRECroRS 

5119 BOARD OF REVIEW 

5206 FREIGHT 

5230 puES & SUBSCRIPrIONS 

5231 FEES (COUNTY CLERK) 

5245 TRAVEL - TRAINING 

5246 SCHOOLS & TUITION 

5250 urn.ITIES 

5255 AIJro .AL.I.aVANCE 

BUDGET DISTRIBurION 

CURRENT YEAR CURRENT YEAR 
BUDGET ACI'UAL 

99,100.00 67,102.75 

;3,790.88 6,881.23 

6,604.50 4,032.52 / 

119,495.38 78,016.50 

1,650.00 987.84 

1,000.00 344.50 

6,000.00 2,811.87 

400.00 499.49 

26.31 

9,050.00 4,670.01 

323.50 363.58 

196.00 379.77 

1,000.00 214.52 

1,000.00 259.05 

350.00 178.56 

900.00 981.00 

50.00 

3,000.00 1,032.96 

500.00 730.40 

5,000.00 1,635.61 

5,400.00 4,675.79 

VOL 

.II 

01iPAGf 60 
'II 
PROPOSED 
lBUDGET 

" l ' 
I, 
I 
I 
111,j ,- ,:-' 
,. II 2 I 09 5~ 00 
'I ~ 

I- I r.'K. ' • , 

'1 __ ~,'4()5~.,4,4_ 
;' 7,-4-40.30, 
'i.' " -, 

II ") t 

'11
128 ,020 •. 74. 

~' , -

t 1,200.00 

! 700.00 

6,170.00 

400.00 
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, 01~PAGE 61 ' ' ornER SERVICES CONTINUED . ' " 

VOL ~ 

II ' 

1
5260

, 
PRlJ'11'ING & ADVERI'ISING 560.00 79.38 i' 390.00 

I 
I 5265 : INS. (Atm:>,BIOO,ETC. ) 625.00 579.00 I 690.00· ! 

5266 , BGIDS, PUB' OFF LIA INS. 300.00 11,700.00 
I' 5270; TELEPHONE . 1,875.00 1,752.38 '1'2,760.00 
I, 5283 ' BANK OIARGES 185.12 I 230.00 
I 5305 AUDIT 1,000.00 925.00 11,000.00 

5310 :LmAL 6,000.00 350.56 
.1 3,500.00 

5315 APPRAISAL ENGINEERS 20,800.00 25,710.00 23,750.00 

II 
5330 ' ELECTRICAL ,PLUMBING 

5335 CARPENTRY, PLUMBING REP • 300.00 :11 

I. 150.00 
I 

5404 OFFICE EQPI'. LEASE 2,610.00 1,050.96 1,1,970.00 
5420 <:n1Pt1I'ER LEASE 29,700.00 17,374.75 I 

5425 ,R/E BLDG LEASE 4,200.00 3,950.00 'II 
, 11

4,200.00 
5430 I, EQPI'. MAIN'l'ENANCE ~REE. 1,260~00 768.18 1'0,010.00 

I 
5435 ,BIOO. JANI'IDRIAL 600.00 200.00 600.00 

5540 : INTEREST PAID .49 11 

II SUB 'IDI'AL 87,549.50 63,377.06 67,927.00 
~ , 

CAPITAL OUTLAY: II 
il 
II 

5530 'OFFICE EQUIPMENr 1,500.00 588.00 
II 500.00 

5540 NCR CPMPUrER & SOFlWARE 29,000.00 

MICRO FISCHE 2,500.00 II' 

II ,MAPPING .15,000.00 55,000.00 
II BURSl'ER-DEC.'OI...IA'roR 5,000.00 
II: SUB 'lOl'AL 19,000.00 588.00 89,500.00 

,II 

II 'lOl'AL 23-5,094.88 146,069.45 305,077.74 
, ,II 

II 

II 
!I 
II 

1 

I' 
" 



The Honorable Chainnan and Board 
Tyler COunty Appraisal District 

VOL o11pl 52 
I 

I 
Ladies and Gentlaren: . ' ii, 

Enclosed herewith is the proposed 1::udget for the fiscal year begirming 
January 1, 1986, and ending December 31, 1986. Allocations of costs lllave been 
made according to each taxing unit's proportional anount of the total)1 taxes 
levied by all taxing units in the appraisal district. 

, A reappraisal is planned for 1986, and top priority has been assigned to 
COIl'pleting it in an accurate, orderly fashion. Staff will ~rk to pl~ce all new 
. property in the appraisal~,records and at the senre time will review ar4as con­
sidered in need of adjustment. The appraisal district will maintain ~liance 
with Section 25.18 of'"the Texas Property Tax COde by conducting this Periodic 
reappraisal. 'I 

The majority of increases in the 1986 1::udget are centered around,:the 
reappraisal and mapping. Plans are for the reappraisal to be conducted partly by 
in-house staff and partly by professional firm. I 

An anticipated 30,898 notices of appraised value will be mailed, liso an 
increase in the anount allotted for postage.. This will also cover ch,4nge orders 
mailed by the Appraisal Review Board to protesting property owners. 'llhese ' 
change orders nust be sent by certified mail, according to statute. II 

At this tine, no changes in district responsibilities due to legislation 
are anticipated. If 

,II 
' The 1986 1::udget increase being in mapping, personnel and postageJ 

, I . 
During fiscal year 1986, the appraisal district's goals will be: I 

, 1 
1 • COrrplete the reappraisal plan by May 15, 1986. 11' 
2. Notifv 30,898 property owners of a change in value. I 
3. Record all deed and ownershlpchanges.in the district. ,I 
4. Continue efforts to provide quick data processing turnaround 'Ilion change 

orders. I 
5. COntinue to provide the best service possible to our taxing Units and 

property owners. I 
Much progress has been made toward the goals established in the Texas 

Property Tax Code, rut additional inprovenents can be made. Our goal is to 
achieve a standard of accountability and responsiveness that will alloJ the 
taxing units and property owners to support the appraisal district as 1fuey have 
in the past. The staff and I pledge our efforts toward earning the corftidence 
:you have shown. I' 

Respectfully submitted, 

(da) i l' 

'j 
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II' I, 
II 

VOL 011PAG/ 63 
AJ:!.ITNISTRATIVE OORK SEX:TlOO OBJECTIVES 

1986 , 

To increase the number of parcels reappraiSed during year. l 
I 

To reduce the protestsftled through better taxpayer contact and better,\,appraiSals. 

To reduce the number of ARB taxpayer" appearances ~, maintaining a bettJ screening 
of protests filed. II, 

, r 
To maintain eligible erployeesregistered with the Board of Tax ProfessiJnal Examiners. 

, II' , 
, ~ 

'II 
APPRAISAL OORK SECTlrn OBJECTIVES: 

To Appraise 28,645 parcels of real property. Ii 

Ij 

To review and/or process 12,974 exenption applications. Ij 

To review and/or appraise 698 ccmnercial and industrial property account. 
,II 

To review and/or appraise 529 personal property accounts. !I 

To locate, identify and appraise approximately 8750 new property accountk. 

ib ootify 30,898 property owners of appraisal value changes. 1 
,! 

MAPPING OORK SEX:TIrn OBJECT~ II' 

To provide aerial proto graphs of the entire district. 

To begin current ownership p~.ats. 

DATA PRCCESSING OORK SEX:Tlrn OBJECTIVES: 

To convert all recordS to an in-house system. 

i 
II 
II 

II 
II' 

I 

To COI'Iplete changes to property recordS by April, in order to be preparea,'I!', for 
ARB hearings. 

To produce ,appraisal rolls ,that .are accurate and tima,l!{. II 
.II 

III, 

~ 
11 

II 

locating newly annexed properties or new properties created by split-outs. 
Ratio studies to daronstrate level of appraisal in district. Ii 

1 I 
Reappraisal requests. 

OVERALL OBJEX:TIVES: 

Keeping up with new construction of derolitions. 
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11.15.85 JAS:dg 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF TYLER § 

RESOLUTION VOL 

I 
I 
I· 

BE IT RESOLVED th~t the Tyler County Commissioners Court met 

on the 15th day of November, 1985 and among other businesJ1J1,tthe 

following was had, to wit: 
il 
Ii 

WHEREAS, in the regular session of the Commissioners courJ, which 

was duly called and held in accordance with the law, at wJlich 

meeting all of the commissioners and the County Judge beiJg present; 
. II 

and that at saidmeetiftg the following resolution was dUl~1 and 

legally passed and adopted and that the same ~~s not been Iialtered, 

amended, rescinded or repealed and is now in full force and effect: 

BE IT RESOLVED that a motion was made by Commissioner Ril~Y and . 

seconded by Commissioner Graham to authorize the County JJdge~ 
Allen Sturrock and/or the County Auditor, Ann Strickland Jo enter 

I 

into a contract to obtain a loan from Citizens State Bank Ito 

prevent a cash filiow problem due to the delay of tax revenues. 

All voted yes and none no. Authorization is given to exe~utea 
any and all other instruments necessary or requires to ef~ect 

this transaction$. 

RESOLVED this 1 

ATTEST: 

1985. 

II 
Grace Bostick, County flerk 

I 



NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF ~mETING 

COMMISSIONERS COURT 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

I 

. If 
THIS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V. A. T. S. - ART. 62S2-~7 

11' NOTICE is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it'sl 

~,~"~~ 

Special meeting on :~ FRIDAY. NQVEtl1:BER 15 1985 at 10: oor A.M. -

in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Cour~house~"'_ 
t ' 

AGENDA 

lV'J. APPROVE PAYING BILLS FROM AUDITORS OFFICE. 
~2. PUBLIC HEARING ON REVENUE SHARING AND BUDGET. 

3. APPROVE BUDGET. 

I 

,/ 4 . ACCEPT REPORT FROM PROBATION OFFICE. 1 
~' DISCUSS CA~H FLOW FOR ,COUNTY AND TAKE PROPER ACTION. 

'V(;, }tJo ~~~ -k ~,~. ~Y ~ pef-Y· 
. 0 '/' 4-- . A. rr- 7n-.-di.. f/LuPc-':/- . 

;;~ zc;: ::L~~ ~, ;;, ~ //,J.~ 
IV . rtll~'r'7n 

~ Allel Sturro ,County Judge 
~y.le.r. County, Texas.:. < .. : 
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